
DT6-B924 

~ 'J lli ~mE~ 3 *~+ =:m~*i ~ ~ / 

J\-'/7'-:; t7 

PARTS BOOK 

THREE NEEDLE FEED OFF THE ARM DOUBLE CHAIN STITCHER 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) • • • • • • :f.ll\-00f*(1) · · • • 1 
II II (2) • • • • If (2) • • • • 2 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS • • • • *liOOf* • • • 3 
MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD • • • • 7 •y ~ .3. .& <J71' ff- FOO~ • 4 
CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM • • • ~ -\7 7 1-- .& <JM~#l:m • • 5 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM • • • • ~ It§lfil • • • · · 6 
FEED ROLLER MECHANISM (1) • • • • • • • ~ 1J J:J-5 fl:tfij (1) 7 

II II (2) • II (2) 8 
LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM • • • • JL--r\{1~ • • 9 
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM • • • ~ 1HI:tfij · · · · 1 0 
FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM • • ~ 1J ~iHiiU. · · 11 
LUBRICATING MECHANISM • • • • • • • ~5EbfiHM • • • • 12 
MISCELLANEOUS FOLDER • • • • • • • • • • • • 5E:m001* • • • · · · • · 1 3 
DT6-B92 4-01 F EXCLUSIVE PARTS • • • • -l:t :i=t-T JL-Wff.l$~ • • • 14 
SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (1) • • PD-C.Wff.J$~ (1) • • • • • • 15 

II II (2) II (2) • 1 6 
II II (3) II (3) • • 17 

THREAD STAND • • • • • • • • • • • • * .U: it · · · · · · · · 1 B 
SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (1) • SL-CWJf.l$.§b (1) • 19 

II II (2) II (2) • 20 
"AC1" DEVICE· • • • • "AC1"~iS: • • • • • 21 
"FDL-1" DEVICE • • • • • • • • • "FDL-1 "~1m: • • • • 2 2 
"AC1/FDL-1" DEVICE· • • • "AC1/FDL-1''~11: • 23 
EXTRA PARTS • • • • • • • ~5±$.iiJ • • • • · · · 24 
ACCESSORIES • • • • • 7? -1!-l:t 1J OOf* • • · • 2 5 
DT6-B924 CLASS LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS • ±~$~'J.A 1-- • • • 26 
INDEX·········· ··~51····· ·27 
WARNING LABELS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • V-iS-7 '"'Jv • • · • · · 2 B 

* ::.JJ)/~- 'Y !J ;z t- fiDT6-B924-0lE :a:-£*-=t:-T'Jv ~c L -z- -17 ;z t- :a:-ftJJX; L -z- lt\ ;t -9 0 * /~- 'Y !J ;z t- ~c ~c.X ~ n -z- v \ ;s fJ 7-0) -tiE t'i l*rf£ x 71-1£ x *I :a:-~ .b L -z- v \ ;t -t 0 * t''.:::-Jvf~-17:flWi±XO)~f:t£~ ~*~:a:- ::tow GitT ~ v\o 

* The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basis of DT6-B924-01E. * The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside 
diameter x Width. * When ordering Vinyl Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) 

31 

45 

1J r\-M~ (1) 

11 
' 

16 

1-1· 
I 

I 
I 

/ 

/ 
:1 
~· 
v 

46 I 
38 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) :tJJ\-00~ (1) 1 
Ref. 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

Parts 
Nu 

SY3021566 
SY0068009 
SYY004445 
SYY004192 
SY0068011 
SYY004352 
SY3021567 
SYY009853 
SYY000340 

SYY004358 
SY0068013 
SYY000322 
SY0068014 
SYY004184 
SY3021568 
SY0069090 
SY0069092 
SY0068019 
SY0069091 

SY0069089 
SYY009104 
SYY000472 
SY0068021 
SY3021569 
SY0032421 
SYY005076 
SYY190036 
SYY004175 

SYY000474 
SY0068307 
SY0093059 
SY0069004 
SY0068003 
SYY007621 
SY3 021562 
SYY004174 

SYY000479 
SY0069009 
SY3021565 
SYY005043 
SY0069007 
SY3021564 

Amt. 
Description £ !6 Req. 

Crank Chamber Cover • • • • • 7 7/7 ~j] /'\- • • • • • 1 
Crank Chamber Cover Gasket • • • 77/7~j]/'\-.r~'l=f-/ • ·1 
Screw(ll/64-40X 11) • • • • Jb*Y: · · · · · · · 4 
Screw(M12-1.75X9) • • • Jl:.;fY: • · · • · · • · · 2 
Oi 1 Sight Top Window • • • ::;t -1 ;v{it~~ • • • • • • · 2 
Screw(9/64-40X 11.3) • • · Jl:.;fs/ · · · · · • · · · · 8 
Top Co v e r (M i d d l e ) • • • • · 7 v - .b. J:. JJ /'~- ( 9=t ) • • 1 
Screw(l1/64-40X6.5) • • Jl:.;fs/ · · · · · · · 2 
Nut···· • • · • • • ·7-'ll--· · · · • · · • ·2 

Screw(9/64-40X5.6) • • • · Jl:.;f:/ · · · · • · · 2 
Top Cover(Middle) Spring • · J:.j]r~-(!:j=l)/'\_;f · · · 1 
Nut·············· ·T'll--· • · · ·2 
Top Cover(Middle) Hinge· • · l:_:b/'\-(!fl) 1::/s./ • • 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 6) • • • · • • • ll:.;f Y: · · · · · · · · 1 
Top Cover(Front) • • • • • • 7v-.b..l:_:b/'\-(g!J) · ·1 
Looper Throw-out Pushbutton· · · 7'l'/'.::r.if,"5/ · · · • · 1 
Looper Throw-out Plunger Spring· ;v-/~~!) /]j"S/1::0 //-{::f · · 1 
Top Cover(Front) Gasket· • • • · J:.jJ/-{-(fii)I{V~/ · · ·1 
Looper Throw-out Plunger Bushing ;v-/~~!) /]j"S/l::o/7'v'/'.::r. • 1 

Looper Throw-out Plunger • • • 
Screw(5/16-24X32) • • • • • 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • 
Machine Frame End Cover Gasket 

· Jv- /~ii!R l) IJj "S/ l::a / • • • • • 1 
. Jl:.;f:/ ..•.....•.. 3 

· fJ'lY'.Y · · • • · • • · 3 
· 7 v-A.::r:./ FJJ /-{-/~ 'l ::\'- /1 

Machine Frame End Cover • • • 
0-ring(P10) • • • • • • • • 
Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24X8) • 
Screw(M14-1 X4) • • • 
Screw(l/4-28X32.5) • • • • 

· · 7 v- A .::r:. / F JJ /-{- • • • • 1 
· ·OD/·f· · · ·3 
.. itti!R:f-.;fs/. . . 1 

Washer • • • • • • • • • 
Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield 
0 i 1 Sea 1 P 1 ug • • • • • • • 
Sewing Head Oil Defence· • 
Sewing Head Key • • 

. Jl:.;f y: . . . 2 

. Jl:.;f:/. . . . • . . . 2 

• TJ 'l"S/.Y. . . 3 
. 7 7/ 7 ~~tll~-7 . . . . 1 
·:!:m.i~·. . . . . . ·1 
· '.J--1/-f----..'l F!071il:t& · • ·1 
• '.J--1/!f----._'l F:f-- · · · · 2 
. ll:.;fY: . . . . • . . . 4 Screw(9/64-40X8.5) • 

Sewing Head • • • • 
Screw(l/4-28X20) · · 

· · '/- -1 /,f----._ 'l F · · • 1 
. ll:.;fY: . . . . . . . . . 1 

Taper Pin· • • • • • · • 7-/~ 1::
0

/ • • • • • • 1 
Sewing Head Cover (Left) Gasket • Wi}J/-{-f~'l ~/ • · 1 
Sewing Head Cover(Left) • • • • • '.J--1/!f----..'l FWi}J/-{- · ·1 
Screw(ll/64-40X10) • • • • ·ll:.;f:/ · • · · · · · · · · · 2 
Sewing Head Cover (Front) Gasket • fiij] /{-.r\ v ~ / · · · · · · 1 
Sewing Head Cover(Front) • • '.J--1/-f----..'l Ffii}J/-{- · · 1 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

41--r 
42-® 

I 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) 

40 

\ 

6 
7 

0 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(Z) t.J r\-OO'f* (Z) 2 
Ref. 

No. 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 

Parts 
No. 

SY0068006 
SYY000656 
SYY000478 
SY0068031 
SY3021570 
SYY004312 
SY0068032 
SYY004193 
SY0068339 

SY3021571 
SYY007621 
SY0069129 
SY0069130 
SYY0042 29 
SY0069010 
SYY004243 
SY0069011 
SY0068027 

SYY004241 
SY0068094 
SY0068227 
SYY009209 
SY0069088 
SYY001203 
SY0069104 
SY0069105 
SY0069087 
SYY004190 

SYY000486 
SY0068265 
SYY007405 
SY0069102 
SYY009121 
SY3 021586 
SYY110013 
SYY000665 
SYY190063 
SY3021587 

SYY170005 
SYY300104 

Amt. 
Description r:fo 11 Req. 

Sewing Cylinder Gasket . '/!) /-!f/..::..';1~/. • 1 

Knock Pin· • • · • • • . . . / '/ 7 1::0 
/ • • • • • • • • 1 

Knock Pin · • • • • • 
Cylinder Cover(Front) Gasket 
Cylinder Cover(Front) • • 

. . . / '/ 7 1::0 

/ • • • • • 1 
.. '/!) /?i'-mJjJ/{-/~';1~/ • . 1 
· · '/ !J / ?t'MJJ /{- · · · • · 1 

Screw(l/8-44X7.9) • • • • . ll::;:fs/ . • • . . ... 6 
Cylinder Oil Gauge · • • .. '/!) /'?t';t--{;t;ij-s/. . . 1 
Screw(M22-1.5X5.7) · • • • . ·ll::;:fs/· ...... ·1 
Cylinder Cover(Left) Gasket· . '/!) / ?t'fljJ /{-/{ ';/ ~ / . . 1 

Cylinder Cover(Left) • · · '/!) /?i'fljJP~- · · · · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40X8.5) · • • ·ll::;:fs/ · · · • · · · · 6 
Folder Slide Guide(Left) • • • 7Em..A7--1 F;fH"J:tii(lr:) · · ·1 
Folder Slide Guide(Right) · • · • JE:m..A7--1 F~P"J:tii(;;b) · · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40X6.5) · ·ll::;:fs/ · · · · · · · 8 
Cylinder Cover(Upper) · · · • '/!) /?f'J:_jJ,~{- • • • • · 1 
Screw(lli128-56X 1.4) · • • • ll::;:fs/ · · · · · · · 1 
Cylinder Cover(Upper) Gasket · '/!) /?f'J:_jJ/{-/~';1~/ · · 1 
Dust Defender(Upper) · *!) il±-*!J~-7(J:.) · · · · 1 

Screw(lli128-56Xl.7) · • • ·lt:;:fs/ · · · · · 
Dust Defender(Lower) • • • *!) il±-*!J~-7(T) · · 
Looper Cover Spring Support • • • /{;:fl&{"til · · · · 
Screw (11/64-40 X 9) • • • • • • ll::;:f s/ • • · · · · · 
Looper Cover Spring· • • • • • ;v-/..::..}J/{-/{;;f- • 

Screw(9/64-40X4.5) · • • • • • ·ll::;:fs/ · · · · · 
Chain-off Cutting Knife(Upper) · "T::r.-1/.:fJ'/ ?t(J:.) · 
Chain-off Cutting Knife(Lower) · 7-::r.-1/.:fJ'/?t(T) · 
Looper Cover • • • • • · ;v-/{jJ /{- · · 

Screw(9/64-40X 15.8) · • • • • • ll::;:fs/ · · · · · 

. . 1 

. . 1 
. . . 1 
. . . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

Hinge Pin· • • • • • • • • • • 1::/s/1::
0

/ • • • • • • • • 1 
Looper Thread Guide Wire(Lower) • }J''-1 F!J--1'"Y(T) · · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40X 10.3) • • • • ll::;:fs/ • · · · · · 1 
Looper Thread Eyelet • • • • ;t;-/{*l!! · · · · · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 5. 5) · • • • ll::;:f s/ • · · · · · · · · · 1 
Clutch Rod Cover(Right) • • · 77'/"f-o 'l }"jJ/{-(;;b) · · 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7X8) · · · ·ll::_;fs/ · · · · · · · · · · 2 
Washer · • • • • · · • • · lJ '/ '/ ..y • • • • • • • • 2 
Screw(M4-0. 7X12) • • • • ·ll::;:fs/ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Clutch Rod Cover(Left) • 7 7 'l"f-o '/ F}J/'\-(lr:) · · 1 

Screw (M4-0. 7 X 6) 
Wave Washer • · 

. ll::;:f:; . . • . 
·i&:~!J'/'/-y· 

. 1 
• . 1 

DT6-B9 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 

19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 3 
Ref. Parts 

No. Nu 
1 SYY000485 
2 SY0068273 
3 SY006824-! 
4 SY0069093 
5 SY0031111 
6 SY0068411 
7 SYY004206 
8 SY0068412 
9 SY0068413 

10 SYY004440 

11 SY3020034 
12 SYY004225 
13 SY3020035 
14 SYY004552 
15 SY0068234 
16 SYY004321 
17 SY0068235 
18 SYY000482 
19 SY3020110 
20 SY0068350 

21 SYY001107 
22 SY0068353 
23 SY0068403 
24 SYY310086 
25 SY0068349 
26 SY0068351 
27 SYY007619 
28 SY0069174 
29 SY0069099 
30 SY0069100 

31 SY0069101 
32 SYY001227 
33 SY0068261 
34 SY0069103 
35 SY0069097 
36 SYY005036 
37 SY0069094 
38 SY0069095 
39 SYY000538 
40 SYY009853 

Arnt. 
Description £ 11 Req. 

Adjusting Nut· · • · · • · • • · *~Im-1--:T::; f. · · • 6 
Tension Spring Bushing · · · · · *~Pil-T-:Tv f.@]!)ll::;< • · 6 
Looper Thread Tension Spring · · ;v-/~*~Pi}-=f/~;;f- • • · · · · 3 
Needle Thread Tension Spring · -£+*~fm-=f/~;;f- · · • 3 
Thread Tens ion Disc • • • · · · · *&mlrllll • • • · • • 12 
Thread Tension Disc Eyelet · · · ~JJ-=fir*J!l· • · · 3 
Tension Post · • • · • · · · · • *~1--1-:W • • • · · 6 
Tension Release Pin· · · · · 
Tension Release Pin Bushing· 
Screw01/64-40X8.3) · 

. *~;< 1:::"/. • . . 7 • * ~} {:0 

/ /' :/ '/' 22 • • • • • 7 
. ll::;f--/ . . 12 

Thread Tension Support · *~Jl-Til · · . . 1 

Screw(ll/64-40X7) · · · · ·ll::;f-:/ • · · • . . 1 

Thread Tens ion Support Bracket · *~ffil--1-il'/'7 J;-::; 1-- • • • • z 
Screw(7/32-32X9.5) • · · • · ·ll::;f:/ · • · • · 
Tension Release Shaft· · · • · *~;<!MJ· · · · 
Screw(l/8-44X6.4) • · · · · · ll::;f-:/ · · · · · 
Tension Release Shaft Spring · · *~;<!MJ/~* · · 
s t 0 p pin . • • • • • • • • • 7.. f. ::; /" {:0 

/ • • 

SP Unit, Cornp lete Set · • • · SP~il: (lJi) · 
0 i 1 Cup Lid · • • S,P jJ ::; 7"lt • 

• . 4 
. 1 

• • • 1 
. . . . • 1 

• 1 
• • • • . • 1 

. 1 

Hinge Pin· • · l: /-/l:o/ · · · 2 
SP Felt· · • · SP7 =c.Jv 1-- • • • 3 
SP Felt Stay · SP7 =c.Jv 1--~J;- • • • 1 
Oil Wick(Woollen Yarn)( Q =160rnrn) $~(~*) • • • • • 1 
SP Oi 1 Cup • · • · • • · • • · · SP;JJ::; 7" • • • • • • • 1 
SP Oi 1 Cup Support • • · • • · · SP;JJ::; 7"l&#:ti • • · · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40X6.3) • • • • • • · ll::;f-/ • • • • • • · 2 
Supp l ernen tary Thread Eye let • • · *"i.!fu*J!l • • • • • · 1 
Eyelet Supporting Plate· · • · · ;JJA*J!ll&#ti • • · 1 
Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front);v-/"*Wlil-=f;JJA*:i!!(WJ) · 1 

Looper Thread Take-up Eye let (Rear) ;v-/"*WliJ-=fjJ A*l!! (1&) • 1 
Screw(l/8-44X3.8) · • · • · · ·ll::;f-/ • • · · • · • · z 
Looper Thread Guide Wire(Upper) · *jf-1 FlJ-1-\""(J:.) · · 1 
Looper Thread Guard· • · ;v-/~*jf- F · · 1 
Needle Thread Take-up · · · · · -£+*~7 · · • • • · · 1 
Screw(l/8-44X5.6) · · • · · · ll::;f--/ • · • · 2 
Nee d 1 e Th r e ad Eye 1 e t ( R i g h t ) · · -£+ *]!! ( tl) · · · · · · 1 
Needle Thread Eye1et(Left) · · -£+*i!!(tr:) · · 1 
Washer······· · ·lJ::;'S/.y· · • • • • ·1 
Screw(ll/64-40X6.5) · · · · · · ll::;f-/ • · • • • · • · 2 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD 

/ 
17 

31~ 

30~ 

29 

33 

E?-10 
1-9 

24 

27 
I 

IJT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD 7·Y~::J..&'CJ7;(jj- !-='00~ 4 
Amt. Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu 
1 SY0069020 
2 SY0068047 
3 SYY004202 
4 SY0068048 
5 SY0069017 
6 SY0068050 
7 SYY310087 
8 SYY000463 
9 SYY000390 

10 SY0068035 

11 SY0068170 
12 SY0069025 
13 SY0068168 
14 SYY000464 
15 SYY004440 
16 SY0069049 
17 SY0069116 
18 SY0069077 
19 SY0068055 
20 SY0068056 

21 SY0068214 
22 SY0068215 
23 SY0068108 
24 SY0069158 
25 SY3021553 
26 SYY004358 
27 SY3021552 
28 SYY007006 
29 SY3021554 
30 SYY006004 

31 SYY000010 
32 SYY000334 
33 SY2100081 
34 SYY110013 
35 SYY100001 

Description rib ~ Req. 
Bushing Housing Unit • · ·f://.::r./'-lJY/Y"'(tJl) · • ·1 
Bushing Housing Gasket • • • :f :/ / .::r. /"- 7-// Y">~ '/ ~ / · 1 
Screw(3/16-32Xll.5) • · • • JJ::;f-/ · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
Crankshaft Bushing(Front) • • · • !J7/!J/..Y7 1--7',://.::r.(M)l 
Main Shaft Bushing(Rear) • • • J -1//-"(7 1--7',://.=r.(:ff) · 1 
Main Shaft Bushing(Front) • • • • J-1//-"(7 1--f://.::r.(ffff) ·1 
Oil Wick(Woollen Yarn)(Q=320mm) aHZC~*) · · · · · · 3 
Oil Wick(Laced Wire) • · · ;lHZ(q:--;1--) · · · 2 
Oil Wick(Felt) · • · $Z(7 ::c;v ") • • 1 
Seal P 1 ug • · · · • · • • ~:t~ · · · · · · · · 1 

Bushing Cap· • • • • • :1'://=~..Y :/7' · · · 1 
Needle Bar Driving Lever Bushing(Rear) ittft;;{-11'1/J.(~) • 1 
Needle Bar Driving Lever Bushing(Front)ittft;;{-li11-"-(%j) • 1 
Oil Wick(String 320mm) • • • • • 11B:lr.Cffi4%) · · · · · 1 
Screw(11/64-40x8.3) · · · • • • JJ:.;fs/ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Presser Bar Bushing(Lower) • • · ¥fl.::r:1*::t'://=Cf) · · · 1 
0 i 1 Wick Hook • · · · • • • • • · aHZ 7 :/ !7 • • • • • • 1 
Presser Bar Lifter Lever Bushing ft¥.::r:miff://= · · · 1 
Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) • · • • it1*7''://.=r. (__l_) • • • 1 
Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) • • • • it1*7',://.=r. Cf) · · · 1 

Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Front);v-/~!jiffi/'://.::::z..(gfj) • • • 1 
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Rear) Jv-/~!jiffi:;t'-::;/.=r.({f) • • ·1 
Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing 
Clutch Shaft Connection Cover· 

• *!} it.::z:=t-t / [::0 

//' '/ /.:::;!.. • 1 
. !J 7 :/7/-"( 7 1-- *!*-¥ j; /~- . 1 

Eye Guard Suppa rt • • • • · 7-1 1J·- Fitl&#tfi · · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40X5.6) • • • . 11:-* y . . . . . . . 2 
Needle Bar Cover • · 
Screw (9/64-40 X 4) • • 
Eye Guard Ho 1 de r • • 
Screw (11/64-40 X 9. 7) 

Conical Spring Washer· 
Nut • • · · • • • • 
Eye Guard • • • · 
Screw(M4-0. 7X8) 
Nut • • · • • • • • 

· if:f*jl- F · · · · · 1 
. JJ:.;fy . • . . . . . 2 

· 7-1 7f- Fit · · · 1 
. JJ:.;fy . . . . . . . 1 

. . . illl/~ * TJ :/ / -"( • 
•• "T:/1-- ••• 
· · ·7-1Jf-F· 
... JJ:.-*-/ . 

• ·-T:/1-- .•. 

. . 1 
. . . . . . 1 

. . 1 
• • 2 
• • 2 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM 

!&s 
r- J r 

f
l ~-~~33 

35 36 

~ 
I 

37 ~ I 

I/ v 

21 

41 
\ 
\, 

10---. I 
-~~' 
f&'·~ 
10 I 

9 

39 

t-•o DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM ~~7t--&-cttt~~m 5 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nu Nu Description 1=1 1; Req. PIJ 

1 SY0069067 Looper Driving Rod(Upper) Plate · ;!.---/~ o '/ F (J:.)-B¥J~f& · . . 1 
2 SYY005345 Screw (11/64-40 X 8. 3) . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . . . . . . 1 
3 SY0069066 Needle Bearing . . . . · .:::.- F;J.--/'(7 ~ '/-)'' · . . . . 1 
4 SY0069065 Looper Driving Rod(Upper) · . · ;v-/~ o 'Y F (J:.) · . . . . 1 
5 SY0069015 Main Shaft . . . . . . . • :J -{/'/-?7 f.. . . . . 1 
6 SY0068033 O-ring(P12.5) · . . . . . . . . 0 ~ '/ -)'' . . . . . . . 1 
7 SY0069098 Looper Thread Take-up · . . ;v-f"*~-1-:b A · . . . 1 
8 SYY008047 Screw(7/32-32X3.6) · ·11:-:fs/· . 2 
9 SY0068043 Collar(12.7X25.4X8) · ·1J7-· . . . . . . . 2 

10 SYY003434 Screw(ll/64-40 X 6) . ·lt.;fs/· . . . . . • 4 

11 SY0068493 Main Shaft Couping, c. Set • J.1 'f/t7 ~ :!JJ19:; 1 (if!) • . . . . 1 
12 SYY300044 Washer . . . . . . . . ·17'/"/-\'"· . . 3 
13 SYY004177 Screw(ll/64-40X17) · ·11:-:fs/· . . . . . . 3 
14 SYY003649 Screw(l/4-28 X 8 .5) . . ·lt.;fs/· . . . . . . 2 
15 SYY003646 Screw(l/4-28X6.35) · . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . . . 4 
16 SY0068276 Pump Driving Gear· . -~//mtJJ:¥7· . . . 1 
17 SYY004186 Screw (1 I 8 -4 4 X 7 . 7) . . . ·ll:;fs/· . . . . . . 3 
18 SY0069013 Crankshaft . . . . . !/7'/!l'/-?7 f.. . . 1 
19 SY0069012 Pulley . . . . . . . ·/-~ . . . . . . . . . 1 
20 SYY004123 Screw (11/64-40 X 3. 2) ·11:-:fs/· . . . 2 

21 SY0068060 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod· #~o '/ F · . . 1 
22 SYY005070 Screw (3/16-32 x 14) . . . . . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . 2 
23 SY0034406 Needle Bearing . . . . . . . . · .:::.- F;v/'(7 lJ / Y' · . . . 1 
24 SY0068059 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pinit~o '/ FI:::o'/ • . . 1 
25 SYY000203 Oil Wick(Felt) . . . . . · $Z(7 :r:;v f.) · . . . 1 
26 SYY001170 Screw(9/64-40X 12) . . . . . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . . . . . . . 2 
27 SY0068058 Needle Bar Lever . . . . . . . . #~v/"-. . . . . 1 
28 SYY003635 Screw(l/4-40 X 6) . . . . . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . . 2 
29 SY0069096 Needle Bar Lever Thread Eyelet · it~v/"-*l!! · . . . . 1 
30 SYY001222 Screw (1/8-44 x 4. 8) . . . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . . . 2 

31 SYY000463 Oil Wick(Laced Wire) . . . · $Z(.:=c-;v) · . . . . . . . 1 
32 SY0090321 Needle Bar Connecting Link ·it~!}/!/· . . . . . 1 
33 SY0090320 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin • it~ ~ / !J I:::o / • . . . 2 
34 SYY000278 Oil Wick(Felt) . . . . . . . . · ?IEZ(7 :r:Jv f.) · . . 2 
35 SYY004313 Screw (1/8-44 X 5) . . . . . . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . . 2 
36 SY0068057 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket · ·M~=lf!::t-· . . . . 1 
37 SYY004185 Screw (9/64-40 X 7. 2) · . . . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . 1 
38 SY0068054 Needle Bar . . . . . . . . . . it~. . . . . . . . . . 1 
39 S Y3 029110 Needle Clampe(E) . . . . . . ·#ll:}(E)· . . 1 
40 ----- Needle (System:UYx 128GAS#22) . . it. . . . . . . 3 

41 SYY007616 Screw (1/8-44 X 4. 2) . . . ·11:-:fs/· . . 3 
42 SY3 028030 Stitch Plate(E) · . . · it:tR(E) · . . . . . . 1 
43 SYY009142 Screw (9/64-40 x 7. 1) · ·11:-:fs/· . . . . 3 
44 SY0069014 Main Shaft, c. Set . . . . :J -{ '/ '/-\'" 7 f. (*If.) . . . 1 
45 SY0069024 Needle Bar Lever Shaft . . . ~+~ v /{-*W • . . . . . . . 1 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

6 

29 

30 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 6 
Ref. Parts 

No. No. 
1 SYY004216 
2 SY0068162 
3 SYY005553 
4 SY0068142 
5 SYY004358 
6 SY0068154 
7 SY0069055 
8 SYY003670 
9 SYY000181 

10 SYY000610 

11 SY0069056 
12 SY0069057 
13 SY0069058 
14 SY0069059 
15 SY3020100 
16 SY0069060 
17 SY0069064 
18 SY0069063 
19 SYY004134 
20 SY0069052 

21 SYY005000 
22 SY0069053 
23 SY0069054 
24 SYY006038 
25 SYY004224 
26 SY0069050 
27 SYY003433 
28 SY0069051 
29 SY0069047 
30 SY3027170 

31 SY0069044 
32 SYY003638 
33 SY3027171 
34 SYY004222 
35 SY0069046 
36 SY3021551 
37 SYY270017 

*EH: for Extra Heavy 

Description 6b ;:g ==-----= 

Amt. 
Req. 

Screw(3/16-32X4) · • • • • • • • ll:;f-/ • · . . . 3 
Presser Bar Lifter Lever • • • • :fltl.::r:..mijv/~- · . 1 
Screw(7/32-32x 12) • • • • · ll:;f-/ · · • · · • . 1 
Lifter Lever Link(Long) • • • :fltl.::r:.~ij 0 / !7 (~) • • • 1 
Screw(9/64-40X 5.6) • • • • • • • ll:;f-/ · • · · · • · · 
Lifter Lever Link(Short) • :fltl.::r:.mij0 /Y (m:) • 
Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Left) • lf¥.::r:..mijv/~-(h:.) · 

• 2 
. . 1 
. . 1 
. . 1 
• . 1 

Screw(7/32-32X6.3) · · • ·ll:;f:/ · · · · 
Adjusting Nut • • • • • · ~im-t- v t- · · 
Lock Nut · • • • • · · · · o '/ 7-:Tv t- · . . • . 1 

Presser Spring(Upper) • • :fltl.::r:./~;f(J:.) · • 1 
Presser Spring(Middle) • tlfl.::r:./~;f(rp) · • • · 1 
Presser Spring(Lower) • • :fEf!.::r:./~;fCf) • · · 1 
Presser Spring Plate Holder· • · :fltl.::r:./~;f5t7 • · • 1 
Presser Bar Bushing(Upper) • • · :fltl.::r:.$:iy'Y=(J:..) · · 1 
Presser Spring Regulating Screw· :fltl.::r:./~;f~p,],i[j;f-/ · • · · 1 
Cover Plate Gasket • • • /-.;; '/ :'f- / • • • • 1 
Cover Plate · · • · • • • • ~p,]ffij;f -/~ · • · 1 
Screw(l/8-44X6.5) • • ll:;f-/ · • · 3 
Collar(8.1X16X6.4) • ')J7- · · · · · · · · ·1 

Screw(9/64-40x5. 7) • .•. ll:;f-/ • • • . • 5 
Presser Bar Lifter Lever 
Presser Bar Connecting Link • 
Screw(3/16-32X2.2) • • • • • 
Screw(3/16-32X5) • • • · • • 

• • :fltl.::r:.~ij • . • • 1 
• • :fltl.::r:.~ 0 • . . • • • • . 1 
•• ll:;f-/ • • . . • • • • . 1 
.• ll:;f-/ . • . • • • • • 1 

Presser Bar Connecting Bracket • :fltl.::r:.t*:m::'f- · · · 1 
Screw(11/64-40X4) • • • • • • • ll:;f-/ · • • • • 1 
Presser Bar Guide Plate • • • • • :fltl.::r:.t*~P'ltR • · • • • · • • 2 
Presser Bar • • • • • • • • • • · :fltl.::r:.t* · • · · • · · 1 
Presser Foot, C. Set(E) (EH*) • · :fltl.::r:.(*Jl) (E) (~W!imffl) • · · 1 

Presser Foot (Upper) • • • • • 
Screw(ll/64-40X4) • • · • • 
Presser Foot (Lower) (E) (EH*) • 
Screw(l/8-44X3.2) • • • • • 
Presser Foot(Lower) Spring 
Finger Guard • • • • 
Screw(3/32-56X3.3) • • • • • 

.• :fltl.::r:.(J:.) •..•••••.. 1 
• ll:;f-/ •.....•.... 1 
· :fltl.::r:. Cf) (E) (~)!¥(!1m ffl) • • • 1 

.. ll:;f-/. . • • . • . 2 
· :fltl.::r:. Cf) /~;f · • • · 1 
·7-1/"Jfjf-F· · ·1 
• ll:;f-/ • • . • . • • 1 

DT6-B9 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 ER MECHANISM (1) FEED ROLL 

,-j 

6 

5 

4 

23 

17 ·~ 
I DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED ROLLER MECHANISM(1) 7 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu 
1 SY0069171 
3 SY0069170 
4 SY0069168 
5 SYY004437 
6 SYY009517 
7 SYY000334 
8 SYY009303 
9 SY0069054 

10 SYY006038 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

SY0069167 
SY3 0215 74 
SYY160004 
SY0069166 
SYY001457 
SY0069165 
SY0069164 
SYY000654 
SY0069161 
SY0069162 

SYY000655 
SY0069163 
SY0069173 
SYY004412 
SYY004228 
SY0069172 
SY3021573 

Amt. 
Description £ 11 Req. 

Adjusting Screw· · · · · · · · · -*!J P-7~JmR1J.::f-/ · · · 1 
Feed Roller Pressing Spring· • · -*!1 o-7ff!I.:r:../~;;f · • · 1 
Feed Roller Pressing Bar Connection-*!) o-7¥fi.:r..:J*}§.:f- • • · 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X 10) • · · • · • · ll:;;f-/ • • · • · · • 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X8) · • · · • • ·ll:;;f-/ • • · • · · 1 
Lock Nut • • · • · · · · • • · • P 'l7T'/ ~ · · · · 1 
Adjusting Screw(ll/64-40X20.3) • ~,mJffij;;f-/ • · • • • 1 
Feed Roller Connecting Link·· -~!)o-7~!1 ·1 
Screw ( 3 I 16-3 2 X 2 . 2) • • · • • • ll: ;;f-/ · · · • • • • · 2 

Feed Roller Pressing Bar 
Feed Roller Bracket· · 
Screw (M6-1 X 4. 8) • • • 
Co 1 1 a r ( 1 0 . 3 2 x 16 x 7 . 6 ) 
Screw(ll/64-40X3.3) · 
Feed Roller Drive Gear 
Feed Roller Driven Gear· · 
Ro 11 Pin • · · · 
Needle Bearing 
Feed Ro 11 e r • · • 

Ro 11 Pin • • • • 
Feed Roller Shaft · • 
Gear Cover (Rear) • · 
Screw(3/32-56X6) • · 
Screw (3/32-56 X 28. 5) 
Gear Cover (Front) • • 
Feed Roller, C. Set· 

. -*!) p -7 tf!I.:c:J* • . . 1 

· -*!1 o-77''7Jrv ~ · · • . 1 
•.. ll:;;f-/ ••••.•• 
... fJ7- . ...... . 
.. ll:;;f-/ ....•... 
•-*!JP-7~i!J::¥7· 

... -*!) p -7 Vtib::¥7 . 
• 1:::0 :/' • • • • • • • • 

· .:::. - F ;v--< 7 !J :/' 7'' · 
•-*!JP-7• • • • • 

••• 1:::0:/' ••••••••• 

• • -*!J P-7"S/~7 ~ • • 
. ::¥7:7J-->{-({&). 
• ll:;;f-/ ••.•. 

•.• ll:;;f-/ ••.•. 
. . • ::¥7 j) /{- (-g!J) • 

• • · -* !J o -7 C*ll) · 

• . 1 
. . 1 

• • • 2 
. . 1 

• • • 1 
. 1 
. 2 
• 1 

. . 1 
• • • 1 

. 1 
• • • 2 
. . . 1 
. . . 1 

. . 1 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 FEED ROLLER MECHANISM(Z) ~ 1) CJ-5·· (2) 
G -~--

221 

16 

22 

40~41 

I~}-" 
I~ 

5 

46 

I 

~·· 
DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED ROLLER MECHANISM (2) :i! 1) CJ- 5 tflm (2) B 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

No. No. Description rfll ~ Req. 
1 S¥0069132 Eccentric· · · • · • · • • • .:c;:\'-t/ · · • · · · · 1 
2 SYY003638 Screw(ll/64-40X4) · • ·ll::.;f-Y · · • · · · · • 2 
3 S¥0069134 Needle Bearing • · · · .::::- F;L--f(7!) 'Yf • · • 1 
4 S¥0069133 Clutch Driving Lever Rod • • • · !7 7 :YTV/~-o ::.r F · · · · 1 
5 SYY001170 Screw(9/64-40 X 12) • • · · · • · .:c;:\'-t/ ll::.;fs/ · · · 6 
6 SYY000199 Oil Wick · • · · • • • · • · • • ;WZ · · · · · · · · · 1 
7 S¥0068171 Connect ion Ball • • • • • o ::.r Ff.:l< • • • • • • • • 1 
8 SYY000144 Nut • • · · • · · • • · • • • 7- ::.r ~ · • · · · • · · · 3 
9 S¥0069135 Clutch Driving Lever • !7 7 :/TV/~-· · · · · 1 

10 S¥0069136 Clutch Driving Lever Bushing • • !77::tTV/~-7''::.r"S/.::r. · • ·1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

SYY000603 
SYY004226 
SYY000556 
S¥0068176 
S¥0069139 
S¥0069138 
SYY000356 
S¥0068175 
SYY000355 
S¥0068173 

S¥0069141 
S¥0069142 
SYY0003 05 
S¥0069154 
SYY009624 
S¥0069150 
S¥0069143 
S¥0069145 
S¥0069137 
S¥0069144 

S¥0069149 
SYY003649 
S¥0069148 
S¥0069147 
SYY007621 
S¥0069237 
S¥0069236 
SYY210003 
S¥0069152 
S¥0069153 

SY¥001459 
SYY003647 
S¥0069155 
SYY003638 
SYY000654 
S¥0069156 
S¥0069157 
S¥0069131 
SY¥004248 

Washer · · · • · · · • · • • r; ::.r "S/-\" · • • · • · 
Screw(5/16-24X 31. 5) · ll::.;f-Y · · · 
Was he r · · · · · · • · · • · r; y "S/ -\" • · 
Steady Washer· · · · ·I!Zvll:7 · · · · · 
Clutch Connecting Rod Ball(Right)-77VTPV Ff.:J((;;b) · • 
Clutch Connecting Rod(Right) • • !7 7 VTP y F(;;b) • • • 

Lock Nut • · · • · • · • · · • • o v 7-t-::.r ~ · · · · 
Connection Bar(52.8mm) • • · • • o v F~~i* · · · · · 
Lock Nut · • • · • • • • • • • • o v 7-t-v ~ · · · • 
Clutch Connecting Rod(Left) · • · 77::tTPV F(h:) · 

Clutch Connecting Rod Ball(Left) 77YTP v F:si((ft:) · • 
C 1 u t c h, C. Set • • • · · • • • • 7 7 v 7 C*ll) · · · · · · 
Adjusting Nut· • · • • • • Willm-t-v ~ • • · · · · 
Clutch Brake Spring· • • !7 7 ::tT7''v-;:t-..~~.;f · · 
Screw(l/8-44X5.3) • • · • · ll::.;f-Y · · · · · 
Clutch Driving Lever • • • 7 7 VT:tiU:::) • • • 
Clutch • · • · · • • · 77YT · · · • · · 
Clutch Roller Spring • 7 7 YT/~.;f · · • · 
Clutch Roller Spring Seat· • • • 77YT/~.;f~ · • 
Clutch Roller· · · • · • · • 77vfo-7 · • 

• 3 
. . 1 
• • 3 
. . 1 
• . 1 
. . 1 
. . 1 

• 1 
• . 1 
• . 1 

. . 1 
• • 1 

• 2 
. • 1 
• • 3 
• . 1 
• • 2 

12 
12 
• 6 

Co 11 a r( 8 . 1 X 2 5 . 4 X 11. 1) · • · • · j} 7- · • · · · • • · 1 
Screw(l/4-28X8.5) · · · • ·ll::.;fs/ · · · · · · · 1 
Clutch Driving Lever Brake • • • !77YT:ti::lv-;:\=- · · · · · 1 
Clutch Sleeve· • · • • · • • • · 7 7 YT7- ') -7'' · • · • 1 
Screw(9/64-40X8.5) • · · · ·ll::.;fs/ · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
Clutch Locking Spacer Plate· · · !7 7 ::tT:tiCf) • • • • · • • 1 
Clutch Shaft Bushing • • · · • · !77YT"S/~7 ~7'-y"S/.::z.. · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 3. 8) · · · • · • • ll::.;f s/ · · · • · · • · 3 
Clutch Shaft · · • · · · • • • • 7 7 vf"S/~ 7 ~ · · · · · · 1 
Collar(7.14X12.7X7.2) • • • • · 7J7- • • ·1 

Screw(9/64-40 X 3) · · • • ll::.;f-Y · · 2 
Screw(l/4-28X4.8) · • · ll::.;fs/ · · · · 1 
Connect ion(Upper) · • · · · *1*-=F(J:.) • • • • 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X4) • · · ll::.;fs/ · · • · · 4 
P i n · • • · • • • • • • • • 1::

0 

/ • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Connection(Middle) · • · m-=F(J:j:I) • • • • 1 
Connection(Lower) • · m-=FCf) · · · • 1 
Clutch Driving Lever Rod, C. Set 7 7 Y T 1/ /~- o ::.r F (*_[) • • 1 
Screw(l/8-44X6.9) · · • • · · ·ll::.;fs/ · · · • · · · · · 3 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 

5---~ 

< 

8 

~> 

23 

11 

14 DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 9 
Amt. 
Req. 

. . 1 

Ref. Parts 
Nu Nu 
1 SY0069068 
2 SY0034293 
3 SY0069070 
4 SYY000648 
5 SY0069071 
6 SYYOO 1170 
7 SY0069076 
8 SYY000306 
9 SY0069080 

10 SY0068222 

11 SYY000548 
12 SYY004352 
13 SY0068223 
14 SYY003473 
15 SY0068224 
16 SYY005550 
17 SY0069081 
18 SY0069082 
19 SY0069083 
20 SY0069084 

21 SY0069085 
22 SY0069086 
23 SYY004185 
24 SYY007302 

Description £ ~ 
Connecting Rod Pin • • • • • • · ;v-rO::o 'Y Fl::a/ • 
Retaining Ring • • • · • • • • • :A~ 'Y 7'!) /-7'' • · 
Connecting Rod Locking Spring· • Jv-_r;:o 'Y F~JE.?-\;:f • · 
pin • • • • • . • • • • • • l::o / • • • • • • • 

Connecting Rod Unit· • • • Jv-.?~o 'Y FC*JD · · 
Screw(9/64-40X 12) • • • • ll::;:f~ · · • • · 
Connecting Rod Ball· • • • ;v-.?~o 'Y Ff.i( · · · 
Nut········· • ·T'Y~· • • • • • • 
Looper Rocker Shaft • • • · ;v-.?~!j[ffi • • • • • • 
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve • • • Jv-.?~!j[ffi:A!) --f · · 

Washer • • • • • · • • • • • • r;J 'Y 'S/-\" • • • • • • • 
Screw(9/64-40Xl1.3) • · · • ·ll::;:f~ · • • • • · · 
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide ;v-.?~WJ:A!) --;fj:f-1 F · 
Screw(3/16-32 X 7. 9) • • • • JJ:;:f~ • · · • · 
Collar(9.52X16X9) • • • • • • 7J7- · · · · 
Screw(ll/64-40X13.5) • • • ·ll::;:f~ · · • • 
Looper Holder (Front) • • • • ;v-.?~iJ (M) • 
Looper Holder(Middle) • • ;v-P~iJ(cp) · 
Looper Holder(Rear) • • • • ;v-.?~iJ(-f&) • • 
Looper(Front) • • • • • J.v-/~ CM) · 

• • 2 
• • 1 
• . 1 

. 1 
• • 2 
• . 1 
• . 1 
• . 1 
. . 1 

. . 1 
. 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 
• . 1 
. . 1 

. 1 Looper (Middle) 
Looper(Rear) • • 
Screw(9/64-40X7.2) · 
Screw(9/64-40X4.2) • 

... ;v-/~ (cp) • 

... ;v-/~ (f&) . 

.•• JJ:;:f~ • 

.•. ll::;:f~ •.• 

. • . 1 
• • 3 
• • 3 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 
Ref. 

Nu 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

Parts 
Nu 

SY3020026 
SY3020028 
SYY004441 
SY3 020029 
SYY003638 
SYY000356 
SY0068066 
SYY0003 55 
SY0068210 
SYY001170 

SY0068068 
SY0068069 
SYY007609 
SYY310084 
SYY000755 
SY3020107 
SY3020109 
SY0068073 
SY0068173 
SY0068075 

SY0068076 
SYY000474 
SYY000306 
SY0068079 
SY0068345 
SY0068077 
SY0068080 
SYY005047 
SYY004203 
SY0068219 

SYY004162 
SY0068221 
SY0068199 
SY0068220 
SY0068ZZ8 
SY3020027 
SY0068974 
SY3020108 
SY0068976 

Description r:f~::t ~ 
Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set· • · *0J:~o '/ FC*il) · · 
Feed Connection(Upper) • • · · · *!) o '/ F(J:::.) • • • · 
Screw(11/64-40 X 16) • · · · · • · 11:-;f-/ · · · · · · · 
Feed Lift Eccentric Ball · · • · *0J:~J:i(.::r::.:tt/ • 
Screw(11/64-40X4) • • · • • ll:.;fs/ · · · · 
Nut (Lift -handed Screw) • · · • · T '/ t- · · · · · · · · 
Connect ion Bar (93. 2mm) • · · • • o '/ Fi!!~~ • · • · · 
Nut············ ··'Tv!--······· 
Feed Lift Connection(Lower) · · · *0 J:~o '/ F(~) • • 
Screw(9/64-40 x 12) • • • • · · • ll:.;fs/ · · · · · · · · 

Feed Lift Connect ion Ball • • • * 0 J: ~ P '/ Ff.:J( · 

1 0 
Amt. 
Req. 

• • • 1 
• • • 2 

. • 4 

. . 1 
• • 4 

• • • 2 
• 1 

. . z 
• • • 1 
• • • 4 

. . 1 

Steady Fork · • · · • · • • · · 111Z v 11:;!. · · · • • · . . . . 1 

Screw (9/64-40 X 9) · • • • · · · ll:.;f s/ · · · · · · · 
Oil Wick(Woollen Yarm)(Q=70mm) · a±I:tt:C-=E:¥d • • • · • 
Pin • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·Jl:l::o/ .•..... 

Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set · • *0WJf.&o v F($_[) • 
Feed Drive Eccentric Ball· • · · *0WTf.&f.:J(.::r::.:tt/ · · 
Connection Bar(98mm) • • • · • · o '/ F~~~ • · • 

• • 1 
• • 2 
. . 2 
. . 1 

. • . 1 
. . 1 
. . 1 
. . 1 

Feed Drive Connection(Lower) · · *0WJf.&o '/ F(~) · • • 
Feed Drive Connect ion Ball · · · * 0 WJ{& P '/ Ff:J( • · 

Steady Washer· • · ~vll:;f. · · 
Washer • • • • · • • TJ '/ "S/ -\" • • 
Nut······· • • ·7-vt-· · · 
O-ring(P9) · • · 0!) /f · · 
Feed Drive Shaft • *!) v/~-!li!H · 
Feed Drive and Looper Avoid Lever*!) v/~- · · 

• • • 1 
. • • 1 
. . . 1 

• . 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 

Feed Drive Shaft Bushing • • • · *!) v /~-!li!H:i v "S/ .::z.. • • . . 1 
. 1 
. 1 
• 1 

Screw(3/16-32X9.5) • • · • • • ·ll:.;fs/ · · · · · · · · 
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) • • · · • • · ll:.;fs/ · · · · · · · · 
Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. SetJv-f~WJ{&o v FC.~Jl) • • 

Screw(7/32-32X 15) · · • · · · · ll:;fs/ · · · · · · · · · · 2 
Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing;v-/-;;f(!J1& o v F7~'/"S/ .::z.. • 2 
Needle Bearing • • • • • • • • .:::::..- F;v~7!) /-7~ · · · · · 2 
Looper Avoid Connecting Rod· • · Jv-f;;f(IJ:(&o v P' • • · • • • 1 
Looper Avoid Adjusting Nut · · · ~IWT'Y 1-- • • • • • • • • 1 
Feed Lift Connection(Upper), C. Set*!) J:~o v P'(J:::.) ((Jl) • · 1 
Feed Lift Connection(Lower), C. Set*!) J:~o v F(~) ($_[) · • 1 
Feed Drive Connection(Upper), C. Set *!JM1&o v F(---'::)(tJI.) ·1 
Feed Drive Connection(Lower), C. Set *!JMf.&o '/ F(~)(tJl) · 1 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 1 FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 

9 

7 25 

16 

15 

38 

34 I 

~~ 
~36 

44 

45 
I 

41 

40 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 1 1 
Amt. 
Req. 

• . 1 
. . 1 
• . 1 

Ref. Parts 
Nu Nu 
1 SY0069036 
2 SY0069034 
3 SY0068091 
4 SY0068093 
5 SYY005004 
6 SYY009508 
7 SY0069039 
8 SY0069038 
9 SYY004440 

10 SY0069041 

11 SYY001222 
12 SY0069042 
13 SY0069040 
14 SYY001196 
15 SY0068089 
16 SYY003434 
17 SY0020472 
18 SYY004321 
19 SY0068090 
20 SY0068083 

21 SYY004178 
22 SY0069033 
23 SYY004221 
24 SY0069032 
25 SY0068084 
26 SY0069031 
27 SYY004163 
28 SY0069030 
29 SY0068087 
30 SYY004161 

31 SY0068099 
32 SYY004160 
33 SY0068098 
34 SY0068079 
35 SY0068078 
36 SYY003473 
37 SY0068080 
38 SYY004203 
39 SY0068082 
40 SYY004551 

Description 
Feed Bar, C. Set 
Main Feed Bar · • 

£ ~ 
• • • J! !J ~ C*Ji) . • 
•• ·J!!J~· ••• 
• • . tmlfu~!) ~ • • 
• • . *!) ~fliijbtfi • 
... ll:;f~ . . ... 
... ll:;f~ . 

D if fer en t i a l Feed Bar • 
Feed Bar Plate • · • • 
Screw(11/64-40Xl8.5) • · • 
Screw(ll/64-40X7.5) • 
Differential Feed Dog· 
Main Feed Dog · · • • 
Screw(ll/64-40 X 8. 3) 

• • • ffiJWJJ!!) 
. . • . *!) . . 
... ll:;f~ . 
... M~-7. Needle Guard • • • • 

• • • 2 
. 4 

. . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 
• • 2 
. . 1 

Screw(l/8-44 X 4. 8) • • • · ll:-:f ~ · · · 1 
Needle Guard Holder· • • · i+S¥:-7-Jt-Jt-31' • · • • • • • • 1 
Main Feed Dog Stay · • · • · · · J! !J x:::r.:.. · · · · 1 
Screw (1 I 8-4 4 X 6) • • • · ll: ;f ~ · · · · · · 2 
Feed Bar Eccentric Pin • • · J!!J~:::r.:..~t/l::o/ • • ·1 
Screw(ll/64-40X6) • • • · ll:;f~ · · · · · 1 
O-ring(P6) · · • · • • • ·0!}/f· · · · · · · ·2 
Screw (1/8-44 X 6. 4) · · ll:;f ~ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Feed Bar S 1 i de B 1 o c k • • · j£j f.ij · • • • · • • • 1 
Link Bushing • • • • • • · 1) /7-;f--;;~= · · · · 2 

Screw(7/32-32X11.5) • • ·ll:;f~ · · · · · · · 1 
Main Feed Bar Driving Link Pin • J!!J!) /7l::o/ • • • 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X4) • • • • • • • ll:;f~ · · · · · · · 1 
Main Feed Bar Driving Link • • • J!!J!) /7 · · · · · 1 
Feed Rocker Link Pin • • • • • • J!!) P--;; jJ!) / 7l::"/ • • • • 2 
Differentia 1 Feed Bar Driving Link 1mWJJ!!) !) /7 • • • · 1 
Screw(7/32-32X5) • • • • • ·ll:;f~ · · · · · · · · · · ·1 
Feed Rocker • • • • • • • · J!!) P --;; jJ • · · · · • • · 1 
Driving Link Slider· • • • J!!J!) /7:A7~Jf · · ·1 
Screw(7/32-32X12) • ·ll:;f~ · · · · · · · · · 1 

Adjusting Lever Link • • • J!!JiJ.l!mv/'\-!) /7 · · · ·1 
Screw(ll/64-40X 10.6) • • • • ll:;f~ · · · · · · · 1 
Differential Feed Adjusting LeverJ!!J~!mv/'\- • • • 1 
O-ring(P9) • • • • • • • • • • · 0!) /f · · · · · · · 2 
Feed Rocker Shaft • • • • • • • · J!!) P --;; jJiNIJ · · · · 1 
Screw(3/16-32X7.9) • · • • • ·ll:;f~ · · · · · · · · 2 
Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing • • • J!!) P--;; JJiNIJ:;l--;; ~ = · · · · 1 
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) • • • • • • ·ll:;f~ · · · · · · · · ·1 
Feed Rocker Link • • • • • • • • J!!) P--;; jJ!) /7 • • · 1 
Screw(7/32-32X 13) • • • • • • • ll:;f-/ · · · · · · · · · 1 

*Ref. No. 41 to 53 ..... See the following page. 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 1 CONTROL MECHANISM FEED DRIVING 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 1 1 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nn Nn Description p 
~ Req. llll 

41 SY0068107 Feed Adjusting Nut . • ~ !J Wlii 1W-T v t- • . . . . • 1 
42 SY0068101 Adjusting Lever(Middle) • . . . • ~!) WliJffijl=j=r v /~- . . . . • 1 
43 SY0068104 Adjusting Dial Gasket· . . . . • ~!} i1m1W?" ~ '""\"" J]d-': v ::\=- / • • 1 
44 SY00681 03 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial ~ !) iNiJ !!11 ::)t' ~ '""\"" ;L- • . . • 1 
45 SYY007621 Screw(9/64-40X8.5) • . . . . . ·11::-ts/· . . . . . • 4 
46 SYY000475 Washer . . . . . . . . . . . . ·!Jv'/-1"· . . . . . . • 1 
47 SYY000487 Corrugated Washer · . . . . . ·7&:%'7Y'/"1"~ . . . . • 1 
48 SY0068105 Differential Feed Operating Lever~!) WliliW>i- v /~- · . • 1 
49 SYY004168 Screw(M3-0.5X2.8) ·11::-ts/· . • 2 
50 SYY000488 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . . ·7-yf-. . . . . • 2 

51 SYY004138 Screw (1/8-44 X 5) . . ·11::-ts/· . . 1 
52 SYY007616 Screw (1 I 8 -4 4 X 4 . 2) . . ·11::-ts/· . • 1 
53 SY0069035 Feed Rocking, c. Set . . • ~ !) p y jJ (i-Jl) • • 1 

* Ref. No. 1 to 40 • • · • • See the preceding page. 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 2 LUBRICATING MECHANISM 

7 

33 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LUBRICATING MECHANISM 
Ref. 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

Parts 
No. 

SY0068303 
SY0068304 
SY0068296 
SYY000465 
SYY000550 
SY0068079 
SY0069112 
SYY007605 
SY0068294 
SY0068482 

SY0068480 
SY0068281 
SY0068280 
SY0068481 
SY0068277 
SYY007650 
SY0020472 
SYY000474 
SYY004249 
SYY009150 

SY0069107 
SYY004198 
SY0068298 
SYY004353 
SYY000532 
SY0068295 
SYY310085 
SY0068344 
SY0068343 
SY0068342 

SY0068341 
SY3021572 
SYY005650 
SY0032421 
SYY005076 
SY0068289 
SYY004445 
SYY004352 
SY0069106 

1 2 
Amt. 

Description £ ~ Req. 
Crank Chamber Oil Gauge·· • • :77/':7~::t"-1;v7-~CfJ!.)_·_1_ 
Oil Height Indicator • • • na:~tm~$ · · · · · · · · 1 
Oil Receiver(Rear) • • · · · • · ::t"-1 ;v:)l/;7 (~) · · · · 1 
Oil Wick···· • • • ·ilBZ· · · · · · · · ·1 
Sea 1 • • • • • • • • • /" y :f- / · · · · · · · · 1 
O-ring(P9) • • • • • • • • • • ·OV/':7''· · · · · · · ·1 
Pump Housing Cover(Rear) Unit· • /'lJ~/':7''})/~-(f&) C*Jl) · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40X9.5) • • • • Jt..;f.~ · · · · · · 6 
In-take Fi 1 ter • • • • • • • • '!&A7 -1 ;v:)l • • • • • 1 
Pump, C. Set • • • • • • if,/7'(*_[) · • · · · • • · 1 

Pump Housing • • • • 
Pump Gear Shaft(Short) 
Pump Gear Shaft (Long) • 
Oil Pump Gear······· 
Pump Driven Gear • • 
Screw(ll/64-40X5) • • • • 
O-ring(P6) • • • • 
Washer · · · · • • • • 
Screw (9/64-40 X 3) • • • · • 
Screw(ll/64-40X11) · 

. . . if,/' 7" /' ? ~ / :7' • • • • • 1 
. if,/' 7" :¥7 "/' -y 7 }- (~l) • . . 2 
. #/7:¥7-/'-1"7 r- (~) ... 1 
. #/'7":¥7. . . . ... 4 
. if,/ 7"1Jtt1J:¥7 . . 1 
. Jt..;f. ~ . . . 2 
·OV/'f· · · · ·1 
·!Jy"/'-y· . . . . . ·1 

. . . Jt..;f. ~ . . . . . 2 
. ·Jl:.;f.~... . . . . . . 2 

Pump Housing Cover(Front) Unit • /,1)~/f}J/"-(IW) C*Jl) · • 1 
Screw(M10-1.5X6) • • • • • • • ·ll:.;f.~ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Thread Take-up Oil Defense Unit· *~Rii--1-JJAmilB:t& · · · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 7) • • • • • • • • Jt..;f. ~ · · · · · · · · 2 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • • TJ Y "/' -y • • • • • • 1 
Oil Receiver(Front) • • • • • • • ::t"-1 ;v:)l/;7 (!W) • • • • 1 
Oil Wick(Woollen Yarm)(Q=90mm) • ilBZ(-=B*) · · · · · · 1 
Rubber Bushing • • • • • • • • • d A -f y "/' = · · · · · 1 
Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal· • $~-7-J&Im/"y:f--/ · · · 1 
Oi 1 Fi 1 ter Screen • • • • • • $~-7-J&Im · · · 1 

Oil Reservoir Rubber Seal· · • • $~-7/"y:f-/ · 
Oi 1 Reservoir • • • • • • • • • • $~-7 · · · · · · · 
Screw(M5-0.8X14) • • • • • • ·Jt..;f.~ · · · · · 
0-ring(PlO) • • • • • • • • • • · 0 V /'f · · · · • 
Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24X8) • • · i!Bt!i:f-.;f.~ · · · 
Pump Housing Gasket· • · · /'lJ~/:7''/"y:f--/ · 
Screw(ll/64-40X 11) • • • • Jt..;f.~ · · · · 
Screw(9/64-40X 11.3) • Jt..;f.~ · · · · · 
Pump, C. Set 2 • • • • • · if,/' 7" C*Jl2 ) • 

. . 1 

. . 1 
• • 4 
• • 1 
. . 1 

. 1 
. • 1 

• • • 2 
. . . 1 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 3 MISCELLANEOUS FOLDER 

15 

EXTRA PARTS 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS FOLDER ;Em~mii 1 3 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nu Nu Description p 
~ Req. llll 

1 SY0069120 Folder, c. Set(XH) . . . . . . . ~Em (*ll) ( ;flif!j[!lm ffl) • • 1 
2 SY0069121 Folder(Upper) · . . . . . . !Em ct.) . . . • 1 
3 SYY007006 Screw(9/64-40X4) · . . . •ll::*s/• . . . . . . . 1 
4 SY0069122 Folder(Lower) · . . . . · !EmCf) · . . . . . . . . 1 
5 SYY004230 Screw (9/64-40 X 2. 8) · . . ·ll::*s/• . . . . . . . . 2 
6 SY0069125 Clamp Plate · . . . . . . • :7 7 :_r/7'v- ~ . . . . . . 1 
7 SYY004358 Screw(9/64-40X5.6) · . . ·ll::*s/• . . . . . . . . . 2 
8 SY0069123 Fo 1 de r (Lower) Spring . . · !Em Cr) /~* · . . . . . 1 
9 SY0069124 Folder Support . . . !Em!& {-;-ftfi • . . . . 1 

10 SY0069126 Folder Support Slide(Right) · . · /Em:A 7 ~ F (~) · . . 1 

11 SY0069128 Folder Support Slide Spring· . · !Em:A 7 ~ F/~* · . . 1 
12 SYY001228 Screw(3/32-56X3.2) · . . . . ·ll::*s/• . . . . . . . 1 
13 SY0069127 Folder Support Slide(Left) . . · ~Em :A 7 ~ F etc.) · . . . . 1 
14 SYY001227 Screw (1/8-44 X 3. 8) . . . . . . ·ll::*s/• . . . . . . 2 
15 SY3020102 Folder(Upper/Lower), c. Set · . . J:EmJ: T ($1i) • . . . . . 1 
16 SYY001330 Screw(9/64-40X3.8) · . . . ·ll::*s/• . . . . 2 
17 SYY000538 Washer . . . . . . . . ·l7v~.Y· . . . 2 
18 SY0069184 Folder Support . . . . ·!Emil· . . . . . . . 1 
19 SY0068471 Folder Support Spring· . . . ~Em -El /~* . . . 1 
20 SYY004182 Screw(3/32-56X2.5) · . . . ·Jl:.*y• . . . . . . . 1 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 4 DT6-B924-01F EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

2 

EXTRA PARTS(for Heavy) ~~~(~~J§) 

1 DTS-89 2 4-0 i E 
11 

3 

7 ~-~\ \ ------ \ 
-~-- r , 9 
,'~ ~ 

- 6 \ 

6 

DT6-B924-01F 
13 

3 

--~:---------> 
<" !ta: ~ --

' 14 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DT6-8924-01F EXCLUSIVE PARTS 14 
Ref. 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

Parts 
No. 

SY3029111 
SY3027172 
SY0069044 
SYY003638 
SY3027173 
SYY004222 
SY0069046 
SY3021551 
SYY270017 
SY3028031 

SY0069240 
SY006924Z 
SY0069241 
SY0069243 

Amt. 
Description Jl1=1 1j Req. 

Needle Clamp (F) (7 .14mm) · ·it ll:} (F) · • · · · · · 1 
Presser Foot, C. Set(F) (EH*') • • ¥fl:r:.(*Ji) (F) C~W~ffl) · · 1 
Presser Foot (Upper) • • • • • • • tlfl:r:. (---'=.) • • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(11/64-40X4) • • • • ll:;;f:./ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Presser Foot(Lower) (F)(EH* 1

) • • ¥fl:r:.Cf) (F) CtiiW~ffl) · · · 1 
Screw (1 I 8-4 4 X 3 . 2) • • • • • • ll: ;;f:. / · · · · · · · · · 2 
Presser Foot(Lower) Spring • ¥JI:r:.(r)__;~;f • · • 1 
Finger Guard • • • 7 ~ '/jfj:f- F · · · · 1 
Screw(3/32-56X3.3) · • • • • • ll:;f/ · · · • · 1 
Stitch Plate(F) · • • • • • iHJi(F) · · · · · · · 1 

Presser Foot, C. Set(E) (H* 2
) • • ¥fl:r:.(*Ji) (E) ()!j~ffl) · · · · 1 

Presser Foot(Lower)(E)(H* 2
) • • • jlfl:r:.(r)(E)()!JI!J&Jffl) • · ·1 

Presser Foot, C. Set(F) (H* 2
) • tlfl:r:.(*Ji) (F) (W~ffl) • · · 1 

Presser Foot(Lower)(F)(H* 2
) • • • ¥JI:r:.(r)(F)(}!j~ffl) · • ·1 

*1 EH: for Extra Heavy 
* 2 H : f o r Heavy 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 5 SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) PD-C:W:ff.l$f.:J (1) 

24-

32 

6 

12 
10 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) Po-c:wman~ Cl) 1 5 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu 
1 SY3021575 
3 SY0068935 
4 SYY003662 
5 SY0063009 
6 SY0068902 
1 SYY240005 
8 SYY300020 
9 SYY230003 

10 SY0068917 

11 SYY200022 
12 SY0068936 
13 SYY000429 
14 SYY009779 
15 SY3 0216 00 
16 SYY240004 
17 SYY000424 
18 SY0068922 
19 SYY300021 
20 SY0068921 

21 SY0068920 
22 SYY290012 
23 SY0068923 
24 SY0068914 
25 SYY340018 
26 SY3 021581 * 
27 SYY004219 * 
28 SYY290014 
29 SY0068937 
30 SYY300019 

31 SYY009900 
32 SY3021601 
33 SYYll 0012 
34 SY3021602 
35 SYY004471 
36 SYY000528 
37 SYYll 0013 
38 SYY000665 

Amt. 
Description Jlp ~ Req. 

Mot or Cover · • • • • • • .::C- ~ j) /{.- • • • • • • 1 
Co 11 a r( 8 . 2 X 2 2 X 1 Omm) • • j) 7- · · · · · · · 3 
Screw(M6-1 X 6) • · • • • • • ll:..;:f-'SP • • • • • • • 3 
Cover Cushion· • • • • • j}/{.-7 ':/ '/' 3 ~ • • • • • 3 
Sewing Machine and Motor Supporting Plate~ v/l&{"t:t& · · · 1 
Screw(3/8-16X58) • • • • • • ll:..;:f-'SP • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Toothed Washer • · • • • • • • 9iij17 ':/ '/' -'r • • • • • • • • 6 
Cap Nut • • • • • • · · • • · • • ~ -'C ':/ 7'-T ':/ }- · · · · · · 2 
Supporting Plate Cushion • • • • ~ S/~l&{"tt&7 ':/'/' 3 ~ • • • 6 

Nut • • • • • · • • • • • • • T ':/ }- · · · · · · · • • • 4 
Sewing Machine Setting Support • ~ S/~J&{"ttmWJ:t& · • 
Was he r • • • • • • • • • 17 ':/ S/ -'C • • • 
Screw(M3-0.5X6) · • ll:..;:f-'SP • • • • 
Be 1 t Cover · · • • • • ..r-<;v }- j) /{.- • • 

Screw(l/4-20X13) • • • • • ll:..;:f-'SP • • • • 
Washer • · • • • • • • • 17 ':/ '/' -'( • • • • 
Motor Lever Connecting Rod(Upper).::C-~v/{.-Jl)g:j;$(J:.) • 
Washer • • · • • • • · • • 17 ':/ '/' -'C • • • • • • • • 
Motor Lever Cushion· • • • • • .::C-~ V/{.-7 y'S,/ 3 ~ • 

. . 1 
• • 2 
• • 2 
. • 1 
. . 2 
. . 3 
. . 1 
. . 1 
• • 2 

Co 1 1 a r( 6 . 5 X 2 5 X 11. 2mm) • • • • • j) 7- · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(l/4-20X13.5) • • • • • • · J.J:.;:f-'S/ • • • • • • • • • • • 3 
Motor Lever Connecting Rod Joint Jtg:!**I*=F · · · • · · · · · 1 
Motor Lever Connecting Rod(Lower).::C-~1//~-Jl)g:f*Cf) • • • 1 
Cot t e r Pi n • • • • • • • • • • • i!f!J l::o ~ • • • • • • • • • 1 
Machine Frame Supplementary Plate~ S//J&{"t-'l"t!fl@J~ · • · 1 
Screw(3/8-16X28) • • • • • • J.J:;f.'S/ • • • • • • • • • 2 
Screw(3/8-16X54.6) • • • • ll:..;:f-'SP • • • • • • • • • 3 
Motor Cushion· • • • • .::C-7' 7 y'S/ 3/ · · · · 3 
Washer • • • • • • • • 17 ':/ S/--'f • • • • • • • • 3 

Nut • • • • • • • • 
Belt Cover(Right) • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X5) • 
Belt Cover Stay· • 
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) • • 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X8) • • 

•• ·-j-y}-• •••••• 

• • • ..r-<;v I-- j) /~- (:ti) . • 
• ll:.;f. 'S/ • • • • • • 
• ..r-<;v r- j) /~- .:::z. 7 --r • 

• • • J.J:;f. 'S/ • • • 
• 17 ':/ S/ -'( • . 
• J.J:;f. 'S/ • • • 

Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • • 17 ':/ '/' --'f • 

. . 3 
. 1 
. 3 

. . 1 
• • 2 

• • • 2 
. 1 

• . 1 

(8:) *FflOY~ffi&d'i7 7-t-if"!) *':/ 7 .A~c[PJ;fm~tL,"(v\~i""a 
Note: Parts marked * are packed in Accessory Box. 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 6 

31~ 

30~ 

SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 

16 

29~ 

28 

0 

48 f 
s'z 

36 

22 

11 

42 

48 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) PD-G:Wffl$~ (2) 1 6 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu 
1 S¥0068901 
2 SYY260003 
3 S¥0068925 
4 SYY260002 
5 SYY290013 
6 SYY009900 
7 SYY340017 
8 SYY200021 

10 SY0068906 

11 SYY290012 
12 S¥0068910 
13 SY0068915 
14 S¥0068908 
15 S¥0068918 
16 S¥0068939 
17 S¥0068913 
18 SY0068916 
19 SY0069178 * 
20 SYY270007 

21 SY0068907 
22 SYY000424 
23 SYY120006 
24 SY0068909 
25 SY0068933 
26 SYY240006 
27 SYY000612 
28 SY0099115 
29 SY0099113 
30 S¥0099114 

31 SY0099111 
32 SY0099112 
33 S¥0068928 
34 SY0068929 
35 SYY009814 
36 SY¥240004 
37 SY0068927 
38 SYY220002 
39 SYY000576 
40 SYY000362 

Description £ 11 
Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 

• • 8 
. . 1 

Sewing Machine Support Bracket · ~ 'S//1&{-ttffi.~~i! · 
Screw(l/2-12X15.6) • • · • • • • ll:;:fs/ · · · · 
Suction Pipe Holder· • · · · ~J.61!flt;;v:$f' · 
Screw(3/8-16X10) • • · • • · • ·ll:;:fs/ · · · · · • . • . • 1 

. . . 1 Bolt(with Rubber Cushion)· • • ::i'Aft~;v"" · · 
Nut· · • • • ···Tv""····· . 1 
Pin • • · • • • • · • • · • • j]/~-:7VS/3/l:::o/ · . 3 
Nut·············· ·Tv""········· • • 6 

. 1 Connecting Rod Positioning Collar(Upper) j~I.J:IJ'I~J;i!'j-(1) 

Screw(l/4-20Xl3.5) • · • • • • ·ll:;:fs/ · · · · · · · · · 5 
Rubber Pipe· • • • • · · · • • • ::i'A/~~7 • · · · • · · 1 
Presser Foot Lifting Shaft Lever :Jlfl.::r..mif'S/-t7""v/~-· • ·1 
Presser Foot Lifting Connecting Rod Spring }'tf.::r...m-7:@~$/"-*"1 
Connecting Rod Positioning Collar(Lower) ~IJI7U,:IJ7-Cf) ·1 
Table • • • • · • · • • · · · · · 7-7--Jv · · · · · · · · 1 
Presser Foot Lifting Shaft • · • t'tf.::r..mif'S/--t 7"" · · · • · 1 
Presser Foot Lifting Link Lever· tl:fl.::r..mif 9 /:7 1/f~- · · · · 1 
Presser Foot Lifting Link· • • • tEf!.::r..~if!) /:7 • • 1 
Screw(3/16-32X7.7) • • • • · • ·ll:;:fs/ · · · ·1 

Shaft Lever Spring Hanging Piece· /~;:ftEI--7 Jl · 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • • r;J v S/-\" • • 
Screw(M6-1X12) • • • • · • • • ·ll:;fs/ · · · 
Presser Foot Lifting Shaft Lever Spring~Ijjf/t7Hil\-;{* 

Switch Board • • • • • ·A~ v'Tl&#t& · · · 
Screw(3/8-16X19.4) • • • • ·ll:;:fs/ · · · · · 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • TJ v 'S/ --t · • · · · 

. 1 

. 5 
• • 3 

• 1 
• 1 

• • • 2 

Thread Stand Pipe(Short) • • *li/~~7'C%D · · · · · · 
• 2 
. 1 

Pipe Joint • • • • • • if*l*-¥ · · · · . 1 
• 1 Cord Pipe • • • • • • • • • • • • :::z- }"f~-17 · · · 

Insulating Bushing • • • • 
Thread Stand Pipe(Long) • • 
Table Support (Short) • 
Table Suppa rt (Long) · • • • 
Wood Screw(¢3.1X20) · • • 
Screw(l/4-20X13) • • • · • 
Table Support Ring Unit • • 
Screw(l/4-20X38.2) • 
Toothed Washer 

. ~t§c:l v 'S/ = . . . 2 
... *li/~-17'(~). . . 1 
· · · 7-f;v-lf-i:R-"" (~D · · · · 1 
· · · 7-:~l;v-lf-#- ~ (~) · · · · 1 . . . ** s/ . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
.. ·ll:;f:/. . . . . . . . . 4 

· 7-:l;v-lf-#- "" !J / ~- C*Ji) • 1 
·ll:;:fs/. . . . . 2 
• ~r;J ';/ 'S/-\"" • . • . . • . 2 

Nut • • • • • • • • • ·····Tv""···· · ·2 

*Ref. No. 41 to 52····· See the following page. 

(ff) * FIJ 0)$£ fJ:7 :7 t-lj- 9 ;Jf '/ :7 A ';:_IPJmJ ~ ;h, '"(1_,\ ~To 
Note :Parts marked * are packed in Accessory Box. 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 6 - EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) SET STYLE PO C 

29 

28 

PD-C:Wm$ ® (2) 

r--11 
I 

13 

17 
/ 

18 

42 

43 I 

45 J
. ~~44 

~·.~~ 
.... _,. ~---

51 

48 

DT6-B92 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 
Ref. Parts 

PD-C:Wm$~ (2) 

Nu Nn 
41 SY0068905 
42 SY0068914 
43 SYY340018 
44 SY0068911 
45 SY0068912 
46 SY0068900 
47 SY0068942 
48 SY0068924 
49 SYY001448 

Description 
Co 1 umn • • • • • • • • • • • • • =:1 7 A • • • • · • 
Presser Foot Lifting Connecting RodfltJ.::r:tg.ij')l~t* • 
Cot t e r Pi n · • · • • · · · • . i!f1j 1:::0 

/ • • • • • • 

Presser Foot Pedal Lever • • • • f!¥.::r:.tg.ij'.A:.:?f'Jvv/..:::- • 
Motor Pedal Lever· • • • • • • • .::C-:)T.A:.:?f'Jvv/..:::- • · 
Basement • • • · • • • • • 
Basement Rubber Cushion· • 
Pedal Lever Collar • 
Screw(15/64-28 X 5. 5) 

••• ..r<-..A •••••••• 
. • . ..r<- .A 7 '/-/ 3 / • • • 

· • · .A:.:?f'Jvv/..:::-}]7- • • 
... ll:;f:/ ..... . 

1 6 
Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
• 1 
• 1 

. . • 1 
. 4 
. 4 
. 4 

50 SY0068904 Motor Pedal • • • • • . . . .::c-7' .A:.:?f'Jv . • . • . . 1 

51 
52 

SY0068903 
SY¥260001 

Presser Foot Pedal • • • • 
Screw(5/16-18X9.5) • 

*Ref. No.1 to 40 ..... See the preceding page. 

• • • ¥¥ .::r: m ij'"" 5' Jv . . • . • 1 
... ll:;f:/ ..... . . 4 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 7 SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3) 

2-1 
2-2 
2-3 

PD-C~Ff.l$~ (3) 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3) Po-c~mw~ (3) 1 7 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu 
1 -----
2-1 SY0068934 
2-2 SY3020006 
2-3 SY3020016 
3 SYY009751 
4 SYY000600 
5 SYY000009 

Ref. p 
t:JQ ~ 

No. Description 

Amt. 
Description & ~ Req. 

Clutch Motor, C. Set(See the table);l7v7-:::r::-!7UFJ:l)(H~$~)-·-1-
Handwheel Unit(M12-1.75)(Standard) r-./ F*-1-;v(ifJi)(~~) ·1 

" (Ml0-1) (Extra) " " C¥¥1±.&)1 
" (M14-2) ( " ) " " ( " )1 

Screw(M5-0.8Xl0) • • • ·ll:;f-/ · · · · · · · · 2 
Spring Washer • • • • • • /Z 7 :7 '/ Jf r; v '/f · · 2 
Nut········· ·7-vl--· · · · · · • ·2 

eg. J± Voltage ~'@. 

lOOV I 200V 220V 380V 415V 
1 :t§/Phase 3 :t§/Phase 3 :t§/Phase 3 :t§/Phase 3 :t§/Phase 

1 -7 7 v 7-::::r::- !7 C*il) SY9613163 SY9613164 SY9613165 SY9613166 SY9613167 
Clutch Motor, C, Set 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 B THREAD STAND 

I' for PD-C. SL-C 

I 

I 

I 
r 

I 
I 

I 

II 

for PD-C 
13 

~25 
®--26 

16 

15 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD STAND * ...... ..£.>. ..ll.c 1 B 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nn Nn Description p 
~ Req. llll 

1 SY9620607 Thread Stand, C. Set(7 Spools Type) *liil (;tJ3.) ( 7 *-*J=fD · . • 1 
2 SY0099101 Thread Hanger · . . . • ;;z.. v :; F /" / :;ti • . . . . 1 
3 SYY003632 Screw(l/4-40X10) · . . . . . ·11:.-*:/· . . . . . . . . 5 
4 SY0068358 Thread Eyelet · . . . . . . ·*~f*l*m· . . . . 24 
5 SY0068359 Thread Eyelet Bushing· . . . . ·*~f*l*J!!/':;S/=· 24 
6 SY0099102 Thread Guide Adjusting Ball Holder *~Fk.lWl'iJ!mf::f<jz.:r.. · . . 1 
7 SYY009948 Screw(M8-1. 25 X 30) . . . . . . *~f*l~JJJmf.:i(~:r.ll:..;:f.:; . . . 1 
8 SYY000676 Spring Washer · . . . . . . . • ;;z..'/!J /~''r;:;y~. . . 1 
9 SYY000145 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . ·-T:;~. . . . . . . 1 

10 SY0099103 Thread Guide Adjusting Ball · . . * ~ f*J Wl'iJ !mf::t< . • 1 

11 SY0099104 Thread Guide ·*~f*l· . . . . 1 
12 SY0099105 Thread Stand •*li-#i· . . . . 1 
13 SY0099066 Spool Pin · . . • ;;z,. 7'-Jv!lim • . . • 7 
14 SY0099065 Spool Cushion· • ;;z,. 7'-Jv ~ :; "S/ 3 / • . • 7 
15 SY0099106 Spool Mat · . . • ;;z,. 7'-Jv"Y:; ~ • . . 7 
16 SY0099107 Spool Seat Disc · . . . . . ·~-?-Jill.· . . . 7 
17 SY0099110 Thread Stand Bar . . . . . •*li~· . . . . . . . 1 
18 SY0099108 Thread Stand Bar Block . *li~::l 0 '/ !7 • . • 1 
19 SY00991 09 Thread Guide Block ·*~f*.l/'o:;-!7· . 1 
20 SYY003662 Screw(M6-1 X 6) lll:..;:f.~· . . 8 

21 SY00991 04 Thread Guide . . . . . ·*~f*l· . . 1 
22 SY0068358 Thread Eyelet · . . . . ·*~f*l*m· . • 8 
23 SY0068359 Thread Eyelet Bushing · ·*~f*l*mf:;S/=· . • 8 
24 SY9620669 Column Cap . . . . . . ·=z7A~~:;7'· . . . • 1 
25 SYY930055 Spring Washer · . . . . • ;;z..'/!J /-)''TJ:;S/~. . . . . 7 
26 SYY910004 Nut • . . . . . . . ·-T:;~. . . . . . . . . 7 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 9 SET STYLE Sl-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) SL-CWffl$~ (1) 

1

1 
MFS 

20 I~) 

@-7 

24 MLS 

DT6-B92 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) 1 9 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nu Nu Description p ~ Req. llJJ 

1 SY3021590 MFS, c. Set • . . . . . . • MFS C*li) • 1 

2 SY3021578 Sewing Machine Supporting Block· ~ 'S//1&{-tit · . . . . . • 1 

3 SYY004Z15 Screw(3/8-16X45) · . . . . ·11:.-t-~· . . . 2 
4 SYY000016 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . ·-Tv I--. . . . . • 8 

5 SYY009858 Bolt(M8-1.25X75) • . . . . . #;v t- . . . . . . . . • 4 

6 SYY000429 Washer . . . . . . . . . . ·TJv'S/..Y· . . . • 4 

7 SY0068962 Supporting Block Cushion . . ·l&{ti!7 v'S/ 3/ · . . . . . 4 

8 SYY000070 Hanging Nut • . . . . . . . . ·fft!J-Tvt-· . . . . . . . • 4 
9 SY0037912 Chain • . . . . . . . . . . . . it . . . . . . . . . • 1 

10 SY0068161 Presser Foot Connecting Lever • · ¥flxfJ!7it~ v /'\- · . . . • 1 

11 SYY004440 Screw (11/64-40 X 8. 3) . ·11:.-t-~· . . . . • 1 
12 SY3021577 Handwhee 1 · . . . . . · p,/ F*-1-;v · . . • 1 
13 SYYOO 1156 Screw (11/64-40 X 13. 3) · . ·11:.-t-~· . . . . . . • 3 
14 SY3021579 Belt Cover(Upper) • . . . ~;v t- }J /'\- (J::) • . . . . • 1 
15 SY3021580 Belt Cover (Lower) • . . · ~;v t- JJ /'\- Cf) · . . . . • 1 
16 SYY009973 Screw(M5-0. 8 X 10) • . . ·11:.-;f~· . . . . . . . • 4 
18 SY9620673 Column Pipe Connector· . • ::r 7 .J:,./--':.--{7$-=¥- • . . . • 1 
19 SYY911006 Screw(M5-0.8X13) • . ·11:.-t-~· . . . . . . . 2 
20 SYY910004 Nut • . . . . . . . . . ·-Tv I--. . . . . . . . . . • 2 

21 SY9620675 Column Pipe(Lower) . . . . . . • ::r 7 .A/-<:.-.-(7 Cf) · . • 1 
22 SYY930054 Washer . . . . . . . . ·TJv'S/..Y· . . . . . • 1 
23 SYY910005 Nut (5/8-18 UNF) • . . . . ·-J-vt-· . . . . . . . • 1 
24 SY3021009 MLS, c. Set • . . . . . • MLS C*li) . . . . . . • 1 
25 SY9611043 Pitman . . . . . . . ·l:::"vl--7/· . . . 1 
26 SY3021010 Driving Lever Shaft· . . ~tb v /'\-!lidf . . . 1 
27 SY3021012 Rod End • . . . . . . · o v Fx/ F · • 2 
28 SYY000421 Nut (M12) . . . . . · -Tv t- · . . . . . • 2 
29 SY3021014 Rod End Nut • . . . . ·ovFx/F-J-vt-· • 2 
30 SYY000429 Washer . . . . . . ·TJv'S/..Y· . . . . . • 2 

31 SYY000676 Spring Washer • . . • 7-.70 //ffJv'S/-y · . • 2 
32 SYY009891 Screw(M8-1.25X20) . . . . . . ·11:.-;f~· . . . • 2 
33 SY0077286 Co 11 ar (12 x 24. 3 x 10) . . ·}J7-· . . • 2 
34 SYY003635 Screw (1/ 4-40 X 6) ·11:.-t-~· . . . . . . . . . • 4 
35 SY30210 11 Driving Lever· . mtuv/{-. . . . 2 
36 SYY160007 Screw(M6-1 X 6) . . . ·ll:;f~· . . . . . . • 4 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 0 SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) SL-CWffl$~ (2) 

I' Sl-C1 

0 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) sL-c~m~~ (2) 20 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nu Nu Description 1=1 !6 Req. r:m 
1 SY3021583 SL-Cl, C. Set • . . . · SL-Cl (jJi) . . . . • 1 
2 SY9603041 Machine Table • · 7-:i;v · . . . . . . • 1 
3 SYY350001 Wood Screw(q>5.8X4.5) ·::t:;f.s/· . . . • 4 
4 SY9611 071 Table Stand(H Type)· . . . · 7-:i;t--JJ!P (H~) • 1 
5 SY9611043 Pitman . . . . . . • 1:::0 'l ~ ""?/ • . . • 1 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 "AC1" DEVICE 

~~ I~ ~>)I 
I ~I 0 

I' ~ 

il ~ 
~~: 

"AC 1 "!!&!i: 

371 X 
-r:;~ 

41-----v 40 

I I 

I I 

45 
\ 

46 

\ 
~-

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"AC1" DEVICE "AC1 "~~ 21 
Ref. Parts Arnt. 

Nu Nu Description Q 

~ Req. llll 

1 ----- "AC1" Device, c. Set (See the table)" AC1 "?J&Wf CtJl) CT~$~) . 1 
2 S¥3029940 "AC2" Device, c. Set . . · "AC2"?J&Wf(*Ji) . . . • 1 
3 S¥3029913 "AC3" Device, c. Set . . · "AC3 "~ti: C*Ji) . . . 1 
5 SYl 094010 Elbow Connector (EL6-M5) · . . :r:.;v* ::r-* 7 ~ . . . . 1 
6 SYY000623 Gasket . . . . . . . . • _.~-;;v:::\=-/. . . . . . 1 
7 S¥1091028 Air Cylinder(KMS-16NFS-45) . . ·:r.7':/!}/;/· . . 1 
8 S¥3021036 Cutting Head . . . ·l::~A· . . . . . . • 1 
9 SY30011 01 Cylinder Holder· . . • ':/!) /::)t'J&fti:J'. . . . 1 

10 SY¥001923 Screw (9/64-40 X 14) . . . ·11:.-*:/· . . . . . . 2 

11 SY¥000532 Washer . . . . . ·17v':/..Y· . . . . . . . 2 
12 SY¥000644 Spring Washer · . . . . ·.A 7!) /!f? v':/..Y • . . 2 
13 SY¥000335 Nut · . . . . . TV~ . . . . . . . . . 2 
14 SY3 021702 C y 1 i n de r Ho l de r S up p o r t · · ':/ v / ?t'I&ftiJx.:r:.tfi · . . 1 
15 SY¥004440 Screw(ll/64-40 X 8. 3) . . . . . ·11:.-*:P· . . . . 3 
16 S¥3021019 Chain Guide · . . . . · @~:7J~ F · . . 1 
17 SY3 021018 Cutting Head Anvil . . . ·T~A· . . . . . 1 
18 SY¥004445 Screw(lli64-40Xl1) · . ·11:.-*:P· . . . . . 2 
19 S¥0010073 Regulator (AW2000) · . ·v~::r..v-~· . . 1 
20 S¥0013218 Regula tor Suppa rt · . · v~::r.. v-~I&Ntti · . . 1 

21 SY¥009960 Screw(M5-0.8X16) · . . ·11:.-*:/· . . . . . . . . . 2 
22 SYY000669 Washn . . . . . . ·?v':/..Y· . . . . . . 4 
23 SY¥000600 Spring Washer · . . . · .A7!) /~'?v':/..Y · . . 2 
24 SYY000009 Nut • . . . . . . . . . TV~ . . . . . . . 2 
25 SY¥006905 Wood Screw(<t>5.1X20) · •*-*:/· . . . . . . . . 6 
26 S¥0033939 Hose Band (1 I 4 inc h) • · *-AI'~/ j-t • . . . • 1 
27 S¥0010108 Hose Union . . . . . . •*-A..:::t..:=.;t'/· . . 1 
28 S¥0010264 Connector(EC6-PT1/4) •::Z-*:7~· . . . . 1 
29 S¥0010261 Vinyl Tube(6X4rnrn) • 1::'' .:::. - Jv _.~-;; -1 7 · . . . -
30 SY1090163 Solenoid Valve, C. Set · ~m#C*Ji) · . . . . . . 1 

31 S¥0010120 Solenoid Valve . . . -~mfr.· . . . . . . . 1 
32 SY¥009937 Wood Screw( 1> 3. 8 X 20) · •*-*:/· . . . . 2 
33 S¥0010263 Connector(EC6-PT1/8) . . •::Z-*/;7~· . . 2 
34 S¥0010119 Seal Plug • . . . . . . . • :) /;7 7 7 7 ~' . . . 1 
35 S¥1200003 Cord (C) · . . . . . . . . . . . · :::z-F(C) . . . . 1 
36 S¥0011709 Control Box Stay . . . . · flj!Jfa=II* V /;7 A AT -1 • . . 2 
37 ----- Control Box, c. Set(See the table) $Jfjji?J&fi: CtH) CT~$ffl0 · . 1 
38 S¥0011340 Control Board· . . . . . . flj!Jfjjl£fti . . . . . . . . • 1 
39 S¥0011303 Earth Cord . . . . . ·7-A::::z-F· . . . . 1 
40 ----- Fuse(See the table) • • 1:: ::r..- :A' CT*$~) · . 1 

* Ref. No. 41 to 51 · · ·· · See the following page. 

~ EE Voltage Ref. Q ~ 
l'f!. 

llll IOOV 200V 220V 380V 415V No. Description 1 ;j:§/Phase 3 ;f:§/Phas e 3 ;j:§/Phase 3 ;f:B/Phase 3 ;j:§/Phase 

1 "ACI "?l&fi: CtJl) S¥3029935 S¥3029936 S¥3029937 S¥3029938 S¥3029939 
~ACl" Device, C. Set 

37 11JlJOO?J&ti: CtJl) S¥1249118 S¥1249119 S¥1249120 S¥1249121 S¥1249122 Control Box, C. Set 

40 
l:::::r..-;( S¥0010885 S¥0010912 S¥0010912 S¥0010529 S¥0010529 
Fuse (Ampere) (2A) (I A) (1 A) (0.5A) (0.5A) 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ll Al,;l DEVICE "ACl "~Ill 

37 43 

~ r::;~ 
41~ 40 

48 

47 ~ 
46 ~!t5 

---~-

DTS-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"ACl" DEVICE "ACl "~lit 21 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nu Nu Description l=l ~ Req. IJQ 

41 SY0011987 UL Clamp . . . . . . . ·UL77'/7'· . 2 
42 SYY009814 Wood Screw(qd.IX20) · . . '*-*:/· . . . . . . . . . . 2 
43 SY1066120 Knee Switch, c. Set · . . • Jll_::z -1 Y 7 (fJi) • . . . 1 
44 SY0092232 Knee Switch Holder . . . . • Jm_::z -1 y 7-l&#:fli{ . . . 1 
45 SY0010564 Knee Switch · . . . ·Jll_A--fy.:;f-· . . . . . . . . 1 
46 SYY300031 Washer . . . . . . . . . . . ·?y~~· . . . . . 4 
47 SYY300033 Spring Washer · • .A:/!) '/-:fTJy~~. . . 2 
48 SYY100038 Wing Nut . . . . ·.:;f-3r)-}-y" • . . . . . 2 
49 SYY000580 Washer . . . . ·TJY"S/-\'"• . . . . 4 
50 SYY006910 Wood Screw(¢6.8X26) · . '*-*:/• . . . . 2 

51 SY3021701 Cutting Head Cover . . . . J::_j .A }J /~- • . . 1 

~Ref. No. 1 to 40 ····· See the preceding page. 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 "FDL-1" DEVICE 

l 
10 

19~ 

"FDL-1 "~ll 

' 17 

2 3 

~ ~ I ·"', ./ :........-· 

6 
I s 

~ 

9 

DT6-B9 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"FDL-1" DEVICE "FDl-1 "~irl 22 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nu Nu Description p 
~ Req. llll 

1 SY0068957 "FDL-1" Device, c. Set . . . · "FDL-1"~UI(*ll) . . . . . . 1 
2 SY0033939 Hose Band (1/ 4 inc h) · . . . . . • *-A/~/ P' • . . . . 1 
3 SY0010108 Hose Union(NH512-8 X 1/4) . . . •*-.:;;z.::z_.;::::.:;t-/· . . . 1 
4 SY0010073 Regulator (AWZOOO) · . . . ·v::¥.::x...v-7'· . . . 1 
5 SYY009960 Screw(M5-0.8X16) · . . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . . . 2 
6 SYY000669 Washer . . . . . . . . ·TJv~-r· . . . . . 4 
7 SYY000600 Spring Washer · . . . . ·.A7'!}/-!f?v~-r· . . 2 
8 SYY000009 Nut · . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·TV f- • . . . . . . 2 
9 SY0010264 Connector(EC6-PT1/4) . . ·:::1-:f~'l'· . . . . . . 1 

10 SY0010261 Vinyl Tube(6X4mm) . . . . . . . l:::''.::::.-;v/-;:-17'. 

11 SY0010112 Bamboo Joint (I-4) · . . . . /{ / :tm.=p . . . . 3 
12 SY0010333 Air Valve· . . . . . • ..:r: 7 /{Jv/' · . . . . 1 
13 SY0068953 Air Valve Bracket · • ..:r: 7 /{ Jv fJ& {>j-t£Z • . 1 
14 SYY009813 Screw(l/4-20X15) · . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . 5 
15 SYY000424 Washer . . . . . . . . . ·?v~-r· . . 5 
16 SY0010263 Connector(EC6-PT1/8) . . ·::::Z-:f~'l'· . . • 2 
17 SY0010410 Air Cylinder(CMBN-N30-25) · . . • ..:r: 7 ~ !) / ~- • . 1 
18 SY0096354 !-Knuckle · . . . . . . . . . . I TV~ }V. . . 1 
19 SYY009736 Screw (M4-0. 7 X 6) . . . ·11:-:fs/· . . . . . . . 1 
20 SY0096340 Air Cylinder Holder· . • ·..I.. 7 ~ !) / ?t:!& it il . . . . • 1 

21 SY0037912 Chain • . . . . . . . . • @'( • . . . . . . . 1 
22 SY2101451 Spa c e r ( 5 rnrn) · . . . . . . ·.A~-'!T· . . . . . . 2 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 "ACl/FDL-1" DEVICE 

2 4 

38~ 

50-v 48 

41 

1 ·~mr "AC1/FDL- ~!S! 

I g 

I 

I 

0 

I ,, ... 
',I ~\ 

01 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"AC1/FDL-1" DEVICE "AC1/FDL-1"~~ 2 3 
Ref. Parts 

Nn Nn 
1 -----
2 SY3029913 
3 SY1094010 
4 SYY000623 
5 SY1091028 
6 SY3021036 
7 SY3001101 
8 SYY001923 
9 SYY000532 

10 SYY000644 

11 SYY000335 
12 SY3021702 
13 SYY004440 
14 SY3021019 
15 SY3021018 
16 SYY004445 
17 SY0011709 
18 SYY006905 
19 -----
20 SY0011340 

21 SY1066120 
22 SY0092232 
23 SY0010564 
24 SYY300031 
25 SYY300033 
26 SYY100038 
27 SYY006910 
28 SYY000580 
29 -----
30 SY0010112 

Amt. 
Oeser ipt ion £ ~ Req. 

"ACl/FDL-1" Device, C. Set(See the table) "AC1/FDL-l"~!]i($H.)Cf~$!ffi) 1 
"AC3" Device, C. Set • • • • • · "AC3"~lit(*ll.) • • • • • • • 1 
Elbow Connector(EL6-M5) • • • • .::r:.;v~:::z-t-7 !l · · · 1 
Gasket • • • • • · • • · • • • • /~ y q:. ~ • • • • • · • • 1 
Air Cylinder(KMS-16NFS-45) • • • .::r:.YV !J ~~, • • • • • • 1 
CuttingHead • • • • • • ·l:;.{A· • · • • · ·1 
Cylinder Holder· • • • • • V !J ~~'!&{til· · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 14) • ll::;;f s/ • • · · · · 2 
Washer • • · · • • • · r;J y 'S/ -y • • • • • 2 
Spring Washer· • • • · A7'!) ~~'ry y'S/-y • • • 2 

Nut········· • ·-J-yf-· · · · · · · · · · ·2 
Cylinder Holder Support • • • • 'S/!) / ~'l&{tiJ:X.::r:.:j:li{ • • • 1 
Screw(11/64-40X8.3) · • ·1.1::-t-s/ • · • • · • · · · 3 
Chain Guide • · • • • • @~jj -1 F · · · · · · 1 
Cutting Head Anvi 1 • • r ;.{A • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(l1/64-40X 11) • • ll:;;f:/ · • · · · · · · 2 
Control Box Stay • · • • • f!JIJ~~ y !7 A AT -1 • • • • 2 
Wood Screw( <t> 5.1 X 20) • · *-*:/ · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
Control Box, C. Set (See the table) fiJ!Jm~lit(*ll) (r~*lffi) · · 1 
Control Board· • • • • • • f!JIJ~£tlii • • • • • • • • 1 

Knee Switch, C. Set· 
Knee Switch Holder • • • • 
Knee Switch· • • 
Washer······· 
Spring Washer • • • • 
Wing Nut • • • • • • 
Wood Screw( <t> 6. 8 X 26) • • • 
Washer • • • · • · • 
Fuse (See the table) • • 
Bamboo Joint(I-4) • • • 

• • • JJlA -1 Y 7 C*ll) • • • • 1 
· · • JJl A -{ Y 7 I& #tlii · · · · 1 

• JJlA-1 YT · · · · · · · · · 1 
•. 4 
• • 2 

• • • 2 
• • • 2 

• • • r;J YV.Y · · • · · · · • · 4 
· · · t: .::I.-;;( Cr*$lffi) · · · 1 
. . . /~ ~:tm-¥ . . . . . . 3 

* Ref. No. 31 to 62 •••• • See the following page. 

Ref. 1=1 ~ 
~ EE Voltage 

llll 100V 200V 220V 380V 415V No. Description 
1 t~/Phase 3 t~/Phase 3 ~/Phase 3 t~/Phase 3 ;f:~/Phase 

"ACIIFDL-1 "~lit(*_[) 
1 "ACIIFDL-1" Device, SY3029930 SY3029931 SY3029932 SY3029933 SY3029934 

C. Set I 

19 m!Jm~lit C*JI) SY1249118 SY1249119 SY1249120 SY1249121 SY1249122 Control Box, c. Set 

29 
t: .::r.-'A' SY0010885 SY0010912 SY0010912 SY0010529 SY0010529 
Fuse (Ampere) (ZA) (lA) (lA) (0.5A) (O.SA) 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 "AC1/FDL-1" DEVICE 

i 1 2 

I 

I 
I 

9 
8 \ 

I 

II 

\~®-

38~ 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"AC1/FDL-1" DEVICE 
Ref. Parts 

Na Nu 
31 SY0010333 
32 SY0068953 
33 SYY009813 
34 SYY000424 
35 SY0010263 
36 SY0010410 
37 SY0096354 
38 SYY009736 
39 SY0096340 
40 SY0037912 

41 SY0033939 
42 SY0010108 
43 SY0010073 
44 SYY009960 
45 SYY000669 
46 SYY000600 
47 SYY000009 
48 SY0010024 
49 SY0010021 
50 SY0010264 

51 SY1090163 
52 SY0010120 
53 SYY009937 
54 SY0010263 
55 SY0010119 
56 SY1200003 
57 SY0011303 
58 SY0011987 
59 SYY009814 
60 SY0010261 

61 SY2101451 
62 SY3021701 

"AC1/FDL-1"~~ 2 3 

Description 
Air Valve··· 
Air Valve Bracket · • 
Screw(l/4-20Xl5) • • 
Washer · • · · • • • 
Connector(EC6-PT1/8) 
Air Cylinder(CMBN-N30-25) • 
I-Knuckle • • • · • • 
Screw(M4-0.7X6) • • • 
Air Cylinder Holder· • 
Chain • • • • • • · • 

• .:r.. 7 /..:::Jv7'' • • • 
• • • .:r.. 7 /..::: Jv fl& #:ffi · · 
• • . 11:-::f s/ . . . • . 

. lJ -:/ "S/ -\" • • • 
••• ::r-::f77' •.• 

• .:r.. 7 "S/ !) '/ 5' . 
· · · I T -::; !7 Jv • • 
• • • 11:-::f s/ . . . . 
• • • .:r.. 7 "S/ !) '/ 5' J& {-tit' . 
... ~ ...... . 

Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 

• • 1 
. . 5 

• 5 
• • 2 
. . 1 
. . 1 
. . 1 
. . 1 
• . 1 

Hose Band (1/4 inch) • 
Hose Union(NH512-8 x 1/4) 
Regulator (AW2000) · • · 
Screw(M5-0.8X16) · • · 
Washer • • • · • 

. *- A /..::: '/ F . . . . . . . 1 

Spring Washer · • 
Nut • • • · • · · 
Nipple(TN-2) • • 

•••. *-A.::z...:=.;:t-'/ .. 

· · v:¥-=r.. v-7' · · 
. . . 11:-::f-/ . • • • . 
. • . lJ -:/ "S/ -\" • • • • 

. . A / !) '/ !f lJ -:/ "S/ -\" • 

. ·-Tv!-- ...... . 
• • • ::=.. v 7' Jv • • 

• . 1 
• • 2 
• • 2 

. • . 4 
• • 2 
• • 2 
• • 2 

T-Joint • • • • • 
Connector(EC6-PT1/4) 

. T *!*-=¥ • • • . . . . . . . 1 
•• ·:;=r-::f77'· •.••• 

Solenoid Valve, C. Set • • · ~~#(*Jl) · 
Solenoid Valve • • • • • • • ~~# · · · 
Wood Screw( <P 3. 8 X 20) • • • • *-* ~ · · · · · · · 
Connector(EC6-PT1/8) • :::z-::f77' • • • • • • 
Sea 1 P 1 ug • • • • • • • • ;!. !7 7 / 7 )'' · 
Cord (C) • • • • • • • • • • • ::r- F (C) • • 
Earth Cord • • • • • • • • • • • 7- A ::r- F • 
UL C 1 amp • • • • • • • • • • • • U L 7 7 '/ / • • • • • 
Wood Screw(<t>3.1X20) • • • • *-*-/ · · · · · · · · 
Vinyl Tube(6X4mm) • l:::""::=..-;v/~-{7' • 

Spacer(5mm) • • • • • 
Cutting Head Cover • • • • 

. A -".- -tf- • • • 
• J:.;!. A j]/..:::- • 

• • 2 

• . 1 
• . 1 
• • 2 

• 2 
. . 1 
• . 1 

. 1 
• • • 2 
• • • 2 

• • 2 
. . 1 

*Ref. No.1 to 30 ·····See the preceding page. 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24 EXTRA PARTS 

~~ 

~ 

(~ I, 

:''II ! 
i '-6 

I I 

~~ 

~ 
4 

I 
3 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS 24 
Ref. 

Nu 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Parts 
Nu 

SY0069201 
SY0093690 
SY3021700 
SY0068375 
SY0099096* 1 
SYO 099097 *2 
SY0099099*3 

Amt. 
Description & 11 Req. 

Looper Timing Test Bar · 77- ~/>:;- · • • • • • ·1 
Looper Timing Gauge· · · ~ -1.3: '/!fl-/-:/ · · · 1 
Looper Gauge · · · • · · • · ;L<-/"--7-:/ · · · · · · 1 
Needle Bar Setting Torque Rod· · it~~Jl-<:::7/>:;- • • • • ·1 
Hexagonal Wrench Key(T-Handle) (6.35mm) (l/4inch)T~JA=·-v'/71 
Wrench(Open and Box Ends)(6.35mm) (l/4inch) v':./7- · · · · • · 1 
Offset Box Wrench(4.76mm)(3/16inch):t-7tv ~~v:::77-v'/7- ·1 

(it) *1 =. O)$Jlp v:l:-r~- ~ /- v :::7 1 ~- :/ O)Ref. No. 23 SYY0091 04 ll:.;f :/ Y:W0-t o 
Notes:*1 This part is for the Screw SYY009104 shown in Ref. No. 23 on page 1 of 

Parts Book. 
*2 =.O)$£v:t/"-~fv :::7 5~-:/0)Ref. No. 13 SYY004177 ll:.;f:/ffl'"0-9o 
*2 This part is for the Screw SYY004177 shown in Ref. No. 13 on page 5 of 

Parts Book. 
t':r3 =.G0$£v:t/"-~7'-v :::7 1 0~-:/0)Ref. No. 31 SYY004162 .LI::.;f:/ffl'"0-9a 
t':r3 This part is for the Screw SYY004162 shown in Ref. No. 31 on page 10 of 

Parts Book. 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 ACCESSORIES 

·~~~~.~ ~:­
--~ 

3 

6 

~ 
/

·~~ 

-~ ?'/~/ /~!) 
. 

4 
' 

15 

11 12 

13 

16 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACCESSORIES 7 IJ -t! -lj- IJ 00~ 25 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

No. No. Description 1=1 11 Req. !liJ 

1 SY0099044 Machine Cover · . . . . . . . ~ "':/ / j) /-{- • . . . . . 1 
2 SY9620003 Bag · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~. . . . . . . . . 1 
3 ----- Needle(System: UYx 128GAS #22) . ~+. . . . . . . . . . 5 
4 SY0099094 Screwdriver (2. 5 X 75mm) . . F7 ~ /"' · . . . . . 1 
5 SY0099091 Screwdriver(5.5X200mm) • . . F7 ~ /"' · . . . . . . 1 
6 SY0099051 Thread Tweezers · . . . . . . 1::0/t y ~ • . . 1 
7 SY0099095 Wrench(5/16 X 3/8 inch) . . • 7-,/~-j- • . . . . . . . . . . 1 
8 SY0037945 Wrench(9/32 X 5/16 inc h) · . • 7-./~T · . . . 1 
9 SY0037916 Hexagonal Wrench(1/8 inch) . . ·6ft'Jv/-T· . . . . . 1 

10 SY0085964 Hexagonal Wrench(5/32 inch) · . 6ft'Jv/-T· . . . . . . . . 1 

11 SY0037943 Funne 1 . . . ·:/3rj:d· . . 1 
12 SY9620002 Oi 1 er · . . . . ·$~"':/· . . . . . . . . 1 
13 SY9620007 Oil (0.35 Q) • . . $ . . . . . . 1 
14 S06704001 Silicone Oil • "':/ !.] :::t / ;t ~ Jv . . . . 1 
15 SY0094723 Grease . . . . ·!f!}7-.· . . 1 
16 SYY002451 Threading Chart · . •*im-':/1§· . . . . . 1 

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26 

I 
' I 
i 

I 
I 

5 

14 

6 

14 
r:; 
J 

1-± 

ll 

11 

7 

7 

13 

I 

' 

i 

i 

I 

I 

I 
I 

; 

~ 

I 

DT 6 Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(.±~$~ •J .At-) 

39(01E) 
1 (OlF) 

30 ~_OlE) 

2 (OlF) 

Needle Cla:np 
~+ 1l::. j 

Presse:- ?'oot C. 

¥¥ ==- (ifJl) 

~iodels 

42(01E) Sti:ch P:a::e 
lO(OlF) ~tt~ 

\Jain Feed Dog 
3 

~ ~) 

,., Differential Feed Dog 
I 

tmM~0 

Feed Roller, c. Set 
>) 7 
&I -

7 (tJl) .1!0 p 

Feed Roler 
20 

.i!!J 0 7 
Holder, c. Set 

1 
JE:m. ctJt) 

DT6-B924-01E DT6-B924-01F 

SY3029110 SY3029111 

SY3027170 S Y3 0 2 71 7 2 

SY30'78030 u SY3028031 
! 

' SY0069038 --
i 
I 

SY0069039 --i 

! 

I 
I 

SY3021573 ---I 

i 

SY0069162 ---
SY0069120 ---

DT6-B924 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 

DT6 INDEX Page = 1 

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. { g 1 I No. No. No. (g) No. No. No. { g l 

SYY000009 17 5 SYY000532 23 9 
SYY000009 21 24 sr""Y000538 3 39 Sr""Y003433 6 27 
S\'Y000009 22 8 S'fY000538 13 17 SYY003434 5 10 
SYY000009 23 47 S1""Y000548 9 11 SYY003434 11 16 
SYYOOOOlO 4 31 SYY000550 12 5 SYY003473 9 14 
81:1000016 19 4 I 81""Y000556 8 13 S'r""Y003473 11 36 
SYY000070 19 8 ! S¥1000576 16 39 S\1003632 18 3 
SYY000144 8 8 I S\'Y000580 21 49 I SYY003635 5 28 
SYY000145 18 9 I SYY000580 23 28 SYY003635 19 34 
SYY000181 6 9 S¥1000600 17 4 I SY¥003638 6 32 
81'Y000199 8 6 811000600 21 23 S!'Y003638 8 2 
SYY000203 5 25 I 8YY000600 22 7 ! 811003638 8 44 
SYY000278 5 34 SYY000600 23 46 i S1:1003G38 10 5 
8¥1000305 8 23 81""Y000603 8 11 8'fY003638 14 4 
SYY000306 9 8 SYY000610 6 10 SYY003646 5 15 
SYY000306 10 23 Sr""Y000612 16 27 SYY003647 8 42 
SYY000322 1 13 I SYY000623 21 6 SYY003649 5 14 
S'r""Y000334 4 32 SYY000623 23 4 SYY003649 8 32 
SYY000334 7 7 SYY000644 21 12 SYY003662 15 4 
SYY000335 21 13 sr'Y000644 23 10 I. SYY003662 18 20 
SYY000335 23 11 I SYY000648 9 4 I Sl.'Y003670 6 8 
8YY000340 1 10 8YY000654 7 18 
SYY000355 8 19 SYY000654 8 45 SYY004123 5 20 
S\""Y000355 10 8 SY¥000655 7 21 SYY004134 6 19 
SYY000356 8 17 SY¥000656 2 3 SYY004138 11 51 
SYY000356 10 6 8YY000665 2 38 SYY004160 11 32 
SYY000362 16 40 SYY000665 15 38 SYY004161 11 30 
SYY000390 4 9 SYY000669 21 22 SYY004162 10 31 
SYY000421 19 28 SYY000669 22 6 SY¥004163 11 27 
S!'Y0004 2 4 15 17 SYY000669 23 45 SYY004168 11 49 
SYY000424 16 22 SYY000676 18 8 SYY004174 1 40 
S'r'Y000424 22 15 S1:'Y000676 19 31 SYY004175 1 30 
SYY000424 23 34 SYY000755 10 15 SYY004177 5 13 
SYY000429 15 13 SYY004178 11 21 
SYY000429 19 6 SYY001107 3 21 SYY004182 13 20 
SYY000429 19 30 SYY001156 19 13 SYY004184 1 15 
SYY000463 4 8 SYY001170 5 26 SYY004185 5 37 
SYY000463 5 31 SYY001170 8 5 S'r""Y004185 9 23 
SYY000464 4 14 I SYY001170 9 6 SYY004186 5 17 
SYY000465 12 4 SYY001170 10 10 SYY004190 2 30 
S't'Y0004 72 1 24 SYY001196 11 14 SYY004192 1 4 
SYY000474 1 31 SYY001203 2 26 Sl:""Y00419 3 2 9 
SYY000474 10 22 SYY001222 5 30 SYY004198 12 22 
SYY000474 12 18 SYY001222 11 11 8YY004202 4 3 
SYY000475 11 46 S!'Y001227 3 32 SYY004203 10 29 
SYY000478 2 4 SY¥001227 13 14 SYY004203 11 38 
SYY000479 1 41 SYY001228 13 12 SYY004206 3 7 
Sl:'Y000482 3 18 SYY001330 13 16 SYY004215 19 3 
SYY000485 3 1 SYY001448 16 49 SYY004216 6 1 
SYY000486 2 31 SYY001457 7 15 Sl:""Y004219 15 27 
SYY000487 11 47 SY¥001459 8 41 SYY004221 11 23 
Sl:""Y000488 11 50 SYY001923 21 10 SYY004222 6 34 
SYY000528 15 36 SYY001923 23 8 SYY004222 14 6 
SYY000532 12 25 SYY004224 6 25 
SYY000532 21 11 I SYY002451 25 16 I SYY004225 3 12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Parts 
~o. 

S'i""Y004226 
sn-co4228 
S'fY004229 
S'i"'.:-tJ 0 4 2 3 0 
S'Cr-00 c± 2 41 
SY1"004243 
srr00424S 
sn-004249 
8)~{004312 

S~il~0043l3 

S\-Y804:321 

SJ:""YG04352 
sn-oo4352 
Sl."YON352 
sn-oo4353 
S\1004358 
sn-004358 
S1i004358 
SYY004358 
SYY004412 
SYY00443'i 
Sl.r004440 
SJ:'"Y004440 
SYY004440 
ST{004440 
SYY004440 
S'fY004440 
SYY004441 
S'!r004445 
S\1004445 
SYY004445 
SYY004445 
811004471 
SYY004551 
S'{'f004552 

S'f'{QO 5 000 
S'{'{Q05004 
S1"'f005036 
S'{Y005043 
sn-oo5047 
sn-ooso7o 
sn-ooso76 
SYY005076 
S\1"005345 
Srr005550 
81"Y005553 
81'1005650 

SYY006004 
8YY006038 
S'r1006038 
8l:""'f006905 
S\1006905 

Page Ref. 
No. No. 

8 12 
,... 
I 

2 
13 

2 
8 

12 

5 

ll 

9 
12 

1 
4 
6 

13 

7 
3 
4 

11 
19 
21 
23 
10 

1 
12 
21 
23 
15 
11 

3 

6 
l1 

l 
10 

5 
1 

12 
5 
9 
6 

12 

4 
6 
7 

21 
23 

25 
16 

5 
21 
18 
49 
l9 

35 
16 
18 

12 
:38 
2~ 

11 
26 

5 
7 

24 
5 

10 
15 

9 
11 
15 
13 

3 
3 

31 
18 
16 
35 
40 
14 

21 
5 

36 
44 
28 
22 
28 
35 

2 
16 

3 
33 

30 
24 
10 
25 
18 

Weight 
(£; 

Parts 
~G. 

S\~:1006910 

S1~i006910 

SY'{Q0/006 
S'r1007006 
SYY007302 
8'{1007405 
S'i'lOO 760E 
S\.1::-007609 
511007616 
SY'I007616 
STY007619 
SYY00/621 
S'r"Y007621 

! 811007621 
S'l'Y007621 

i Sl'1007650 

SYY008047 

SYY009104 
SYY009121 
SYY009142 
Sl:"Y009150 
SYY009209 

i SYY009303 
I S'i'Y009508 

SYY009517 
Sr'Y009624 
SYY009736 
8l:"Y009736 
81"'{009 7 51 
8YY009779 

i 811009813 
SYY009813 
8)1009814 
8YY009814 
8YY009814 
81:1009853 

i 8YY009853 
811009858 

r S'l'Y009891 
SYY009900 
S'r1009900 
Sr'Y009900 
sr1009937 
8YY009937 
SYY009948 
SYY009960 
Sl'Y009960 
SYY009960 

! S'r1009973 

8Y0010021 
I SY0010024 

INDEX 

Page Ref. Weight: 
No. No. (g) 1 

Parts 
No. 

21 50 
23 

9 
2 

t / 

10 

2 
8 

11 
12 

5 

1 
2 
5 

12 
2 

11 
7 
8 

22 
23 
17 
1 ~ 
,;) 

22 
23 
16 
21 
23 

3 
19 
19 

5 
15 
16 

27 

28 
:3 

24 
33 

8 
13 
41 
52 
.-;r-:-

:32 
12 
35 
45 
16 

8 

23 
35 
43 
20 
24 

8 
6 
6 

25 
19 
38 

3 
14 
14 
33 
35 
42 
59 

9 
40 

5 
32 

6 
31 

6 
21 32 
23 53 
18 7 
21 21 
22 5 
23 44 
19 16 

23 49 
23 48 

SY0010073 
8Y00100'i3 

' SY0010073 
SY0010108 

I 8Y0010108 
SY0010108 

I SY0010112 
SY0010112 

i 8Y0010119 
SY0010119 
SY0010120 

I 8Y0010120 
8Y0010261 
8Y0010261 
8Y0010261 
SY0010263 

i SY0010263 
i 8Y0010263 

SY0010263 
SY0010264 
SY0010264 
SY0010264 
SY0010333 
SY0010333 
SY0010410 
SY0010410 
SY0010529 
SY0010529 
SY0010564 
8Y0010564 
SY0010885 
SY0010885 
SY0010912 
8Y0010912 

! SY0011303 
SY0011303 

! 8Y0011340 
8Y0011340 
SY0011709 
SY0011709 
8Y0011987 
SY0011987 

SY0013218 

SY0020472 
SY0020472 

SY0031111 

8Y0032421 
SY0032421 

SY0033939 

Page = 2 

Page Ref. Weight 
t<o. No. (g) 
21 19 
22 4 
23 43 
21 27 
22 3 
23 42 
22 11 
23 30 
21 34 
23 55 
21 31 
23 52 
21 29 
22 10 
23 60 
21 33 
22 16 
23 35 
23 54 
21 28 
22 9 
23 50 
22 12 
23 31 
22 17 
23 36 
21 40 
23 29 
21 45 
23 23 
21 40 
23 29 
21 40 
23 29 

21 39 
23 57 
21 38 
23 20 
21 36 
23 li 
21 41 
23 58 

21 20 

11 17 
12 17 

3 5 

1 27 
12 34 

21 26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = ') 
'-' 

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. loieight 
No. No. No. ( g 1 No. No. No. ( g 1 I No. No. No. { g l 

SY0033939 22 2 i SY0068087 11 29 I SY0068339 2 10 
SY0033939 23 41 SY0068089 11 15 SY0068341 12 31 

I SY0068090 11 19 SY0068342 12 30 
SY0034293 9 2 ! SY0068091 11 3 I SY0068343 12 29 
SY0034406 5 23 SY0068093 11 4 SY0068344 12 28 

SY0068094 2 22 SY0068345 10 25 
SY0037912 19 9 SY0068098 11 33 SY0068349 3 25 
SY0037912 22 21 ! SY0068099 11 31 SY0068350 3 20 
SY0037912 23 40 SY0068101 11 42 SY0068351 3 26 
SY0037916 25 9 SY0068103 11 44 SY0068353 3 22 
SY0037943 25 11 SY0068104 11 43 SY0068358 18 4 
SY0037945 25 8 ! SY0068105 11 48 SY0068358 18 22 

I SY0068107 11 41 I SY0068359 18 5 
SY0063009 15 5 SY0068108 4 23 SY0068359 18 23 

SY0068142 6 4 SY0068375 24 4 
SY0068003 1 37 I SY0068154 6 6 SY0068403 3 23 
SY0068006 2 2 SY0068161 19 10 I SY0068411 3 6 
SY0068009 1 2 SY0068162 6 2 I SY0068412 3 8 
SY0068011 1 6 SY0068168 4 13 I SY0068413 3 9 
SY0068013 1 12 SY0068170 4 11 I. SY0068471 13 19 
SY0068014 1 14 SY0068171 8 7 I SY0068480 12 11 
SY0068019 1 19 SY0068173 8 20 I SY0068481 12 14 
SY0068021 1 25 SY0068173 10 19 I SY0068482 12 10 
SY0068027 2 20 SY0068175 8 18 I SY0068493 5 11 
SY0068031 2 5 SY0068176 8 14 I SY0068900 16 46 
SY0068032 2 8 SY0068199 10 33 SY0068901 16 1 
SY0068033 5 6 SY0068210 10 9 SY0068902 15 6 
SY0068035 4 10 SY0068214 4 21 SY0068902 15 6 
SY0068043 5 9 SY0068215 4 22 SY0068903 16 51 
SY0068047 4 2 SY0068219 10 30 SY0068904 16 50 
SY0068048 4 4 SY0068220 10 34 I SY0068905 16 41 
SY0068050 4 6 S¥0068221 10 32 SY0068906 16 10 
SY0068054 5 38 I SY0068222 9 10 SY0068907 16 21 
SY0068055 4 19 SY0068223 9 13 SY0068908 16 14 
SY0068056 4 20 SY0068224 9 15 SY0068909 16 24 
SY0068057 5 36 SY0068227 2 23 SY0068910 16 12 
SY0068058 5 27 SY0068228 10 35 SY0068911 16 44 
SY0068059 5 24 SY0068234 3 15 I SY0068912 16 45 
SY0068060 5 21 I SY0068235 3 17 SY0068913 16 17 
SY0068066 10 7 SY0068244 3 3 SY0068914 15 24 
SY0068068 10 11 I SY0068261 3 33 SY0068914 16 42 
SY0068069 10 12 SY0068265 2 32 SY0068915 16 13 
SY0068073 10 18 SY0068273 3 2 SY0068916 16 18 
SY0068075 10 20 SY0068276 5 16 I SY0068917 15 10 
SY0068076 10 21 SY0068277 12 15 SY0068918 16 15 
SY0068077 10 26 SY0068280 12 13 SY0068920 15 21 
SY0068078 11 35 SY0068281 12 12 SY0068921 15 20 
SY0068079 10 24 SY0068289 12 36 I SY0068922 15 18 
SY0068079 11 34 SY0068294 12 9 SY0068923 15 23 
SY0068079 12 6 SY0068295 12 26 SY0068924 16 48 
SY0068080 10 27 I SY0068296 12 3 SY0068925 16 3 
SY0068080 11 37 ! SY0068298 12 23 SY0068927 16 37 
SY0068082 11 39 I SY0068303 12 1 SY0068928 16 33 
SY0068083 11 20 SY0068304 12 2 SY0068929 16 34 
SY0068084 11 25 SY0068307 1 32 SY0068933 16 25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 4 

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. 1-ieight 

No. No. No. I !! 'l No. No. No. ~ ~ 1 No. No. No. I g 1 
SY0068934 11 2-1 SY0069060 6 16 SY0069134 8 3 
SY0068935 15 3 SY0069063 6 18 SY0069135 8 9 
SY0068936 15 12 SY0069064 6 17 I SY0069136 8 10 
SY0068937 15 29 SY0069065 5 4 SY0069137 8 29 
SY0068939 16 16 SYOD69066 5 3 I SY0069138 8 16 
SY0068942 16 47 SY0069067 5 1 SY0069139 8 15 
SY006895.3 22 13 SY0069068 9 1 SY0069141 8 21 
SY0068953 23 32 SY0069070 9 3 SY0069142 8 22 
SY0068957 22 1 SY0069071 9 to: 

I SY0069143 8 27 '-' 

SYOC68962 19 I SY0069076 9 I SY0069144 8 30 
SY0068974 10 37 SY0069077 4 18 SY0069145 8 28 
SY0068976 10 39 SY0069080 9 9 SY0069147 8 34 

SY0069081 9 1 ~ 
J. I SY0069148 8 33 

SY0069004 1 36 SY0069082 9 18 ! SY0069149 8 31 
SY0069007 1 45 SY0069083 9 19 I SY0069150 8 26 
SY0069009 1 42 SY0069084 9 20 SY0069152 8 39 
SY0069010 .-, 

t.. 17 SY0069085 9 21 i SY0069153 8 40 
SY0069011 2 19 SY0069086 9 22 SY0069154 8 24 
SY0069012 5 19 i SY0069087 2 29 i SY0069155 8 43 
SY0069013 5 18 SY0069088 2 25 SY0069156 8 46 
SY0069014 5 44 SY0069089 1 21 SY0069157 8 47 
SY0069015 5 5 SY0069090 1 17 SY0069158 4 24 
SY0069017 4 5 SY0069091 1 20 i SY0069161 7 19 
SY0069020 4 1 SY0069092 1 18 SY0069162 7 20 
SY0069024 5 45 SYOD69093 3 4 I SY0069163 7 22 
SY0069025 4 12 1 SY0069094 3 37 SY0069164 7 17 
SY0069030 11 28 SY0069095 3 38 SY0069165 7 16 
SY0069031 11 26 SY0069096 5 29 SY0069166 '"' 14 I 

SY0069032 11 24 I SY0069097 3 35 SY0069167 7 11 
SY0069033 11 22 i SY0069098 5 7 SY0069168 7 4 
SY0069034 11 2 SY0069099 3 29 SY0069170 7 3 
SY0069035 11 53 SY0069100 3 30 i SY0069171 7 1 
SY0069036 11 1 SY0069101 3 31 SY0069172 7 26 
SY0069038 11 8 SY0069102 2 34 SY0069173 7 23 
SY0069039 11 7 SY0069103 3 34 SY0069174 3 28 
SY0069040 11 13 SY0069104 2 27 SY0069178 16 19 
SY0069041 11 10 ! SY0069105 2 28 I SY0069184 13 18 
SY0069042 11 12 SY0069106 12 39 SY0069201 24 1 
SY0069044 6 31 ! SY0069107 12 21 SY0069236 8 37 
SY0069044 14 3 SY0069112 12 7 I SY0069237 8 36 
SY0069046 6 35 SY0069116 4 17 I SY0069240 14 11 
SY0069046 14 7 I SY0069120 13 1 SY0069241 14 13 
SY0069047 6 29 SY0069121 13 2 SY0069242 14 12 
SY0069049 4 16 SY0069122 13 4 SY0069243 14 14 
SY0069050 6 26 SY0069123 13 8 
SY0069051 6 28 SY0069124 13 9 SY0077286 19 33 
SY0069052 6 20 SY0069125 13 6 
SY0069053 6 22 SY0069126 13 10 I SY0085964 25 10 
SY0069054 6 23 SY0069127 13 13 
SY0069054 7 9 SY0069128 13 11 SY0090320 5 33 
SY0069055 6 7 SY0069129 2 14 SY0090321 5 32 
SY0069056 6 11 SY0069130 2 15 
SY0069057 6 12 ! SY0069131 8 48 SY0092232 21 44 
SY0069058 6 13 SY0069132 8 1 SY0092232 23 22 
SY0069059 6 14 SY0069133 8 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 5 

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight 

No. No. No. {g} No. No. No. ( g} I No. No. No. (g) 

SY0093059 1 35 I S'r"'Y930054 19 22 

SY0093690 24 2 SYY200021 16 8 I SYY930055 18 25 
SYY200022 15 11 

SY0094723 25 15 SY1066120 21 43 
S\'Y210003 8 38 ! SY1066120 23 21 

SY0096340 22 20 
SY0096340 23 39 SYY220002 16 38 SY1090163 21 30 
SY0096354 22 18 SY1090163 23 51 
SY0096354 23 37 S'r'¥230003 15 9 

SY1091028 21 7 
SY0099044 25 1 SYY240004 15 16 SY1091028 23 5 
SY0099051 25 6 S\"'"'{240004 16 36 
SY0099065 18 14 i SYY240005 15 7 SY1094010 21 5 
SY0099066 18 13 Sl'"'Y240006 16 26 SY1094010 23 3 
SY0099091 25 5 
SY0099094 25 4 sr"'Y260001 16 52 SY1200003 21 35 
SY0099095 25 7 SYY260002 16 4 S¥1200003 23 56 
SY0099096 24 5 S'r'Y2 6000 3 16 2 
SY0099097 24 6 SY1249118 21 37 
SY0099099 24 7 S'i1270007 16 20 I SY1249118 23 19 
SY0099101 18 2 SYY270017 6 37 SY1249119 21 37 
SY0099102 18 6 S"Y1270017 14 9 SY1249119 23 19 
SY0099103 18 10 SY1249120 21 37 
SY0099104 18 11 SYY290012 15 22 SY1249120 23 19 
SY0099104 18 21 SYY290012 16 11 SY1249121 21 37 
SY0099105 18 12 SYY290013 16 5 SY1249121 23 19 
SY0099106 18 15 SYY290014 15 28 SY1249122 21 37 
SY0099107 18 16 SY1249122 23 19 
SY0099108 18 18 SYY300019 15 30 
SY0099109 18 19 SYY300020 15 8 SY2100081 4 33 
SY0099110 18 17 SYY300021 15 19 
SY0099111 16 31 SYY300031 21 46 SY2101451 22 22 
SY0099112 ]6 32 SYY300031 23 24 SY2101451 23 61 
SY0099113 16 29 SYY300033 21 47 
SY0099114 16 30 SYY300033 23 25 SY3001101 21 9 
SY0099115 16 28 SYY300044 5 12 SY3001101 23 7 

SYY300104 2 42 
SYY100001 4 35 SY3020006 17 2-2 
SYY100038 21 48 SYY310084 10 14 SY3020016 17 2-3 
SYY100038 23 26 SYY310085 12 27 I SY3020026 10 1 

S'r'¥310086 3 24 I SY3020027 10 36 
S'r'¥110012 15 33 SYY310087 4 7 SY3020028 10 2 
SYY110013 2 37 SY3020029 10 4 
SYY110013 4 34 SYY340017 16 7 SY3020034 3 11 
SYY110013 15 37 SYY340018 15 25 SY3020035 3 13 

SYY340018 16 43 I SY3020100 6 15 
SYY120006 16 23 I SY3020102 13 15 

SYY350001 20 3 SY3020107 10 16 
SYY160004 7 13 SY3020108 10 38 
sr"'Y160oo 7 19 36 , SI:!910004 18 26 SY3020109 10 17 

SYY910004 19 20 SY3020110 3 19 
SYY170005 2 41 SYY910005 19 23 

SY3021009 19 24 
S"Y!190036 1 29 SYY911006 19 19 SY3021010 19 26 
SYY190063 2 39 SY3021011 19 35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 6 

Parts Page Ref. Weight: Parts Page Ref. weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight 
l'io. No. No. ( g l No. No. No. ( g} No. No. No. ( ~) 

SY3021012 19 27 ! SY3029913 23 2 
SY3021014 19 29 SY3029930 23 1 
SY3021018 21 11 SY3029931 23 1 
SY3021018 23 15 ! SY3029932 23 1 
SY3021019 21 16 ! SY3029933 23 1 
SY3021019 23 14 SY3029934 23 1 
SY3021036 21 8 SY3029935 21 1 
SY3021036 23 6 SY3029936 21 1 
SY3021551 6 36 

' 
SY3029931 21 1 

SY3021551 14 8 ! SY3029938 21 1 
SY3021552 4 ')'7 

~· SY3029939 21 1 
SY30Zl553 4 ')-_;) SY3029940 21 2 
SY3021554 4 29 
SY3021562 1 39 506704001 25 14 
SY3021564 1 46 
SY3021565 1 43 SY9603041 20 2 
SY3021566 1 1 
SY3021561 1 8 SY9611043 19 25 -' 

SY3021568 1 16 SY9611043 20 5 
SY3021569 1 26 SY96110'i1 20 4 
SY3021570 2 6 
SY30215'il 2 11 i SY9613163 17 1 
SY3021572 12 32 SY9613164 17 1 
SY3021573 7 27 ! SY9613165 17 1 
SY3021574 7 12 SY9613166 17 1 
SY3021575 15 1 SY9613167 17 1 
SY3021577 19 12 
SY3021578 19 2 i SY9620002 25 12 
SY3021579 19 14 SY9620003 25 2 
SY3021580 19 15 SY9620007 25 13 
SY3021581 15 26 SY962060'i 18 1 
SY3021583 20 1 l SY9620669 18 24 
SY3021586 2 36 ! SY9620673 19 18 
SY3021587 2 40 SY9620675 19 21 
SY3021590 19 1 
SY3021600 15 15 
SY3021601 15 32 
SY3021602 15 34 
SY3021700 24 3 
SY3021701 21 51 
SY3021701 23 62 
SY3021702 21 14 
SY3021702 23 12 

SY3027170 6 30 
SY3027171 6 33 
SY3027172 14 2 
SY3027173 14 5 

SY3028030 5 42 
SY3028031 14 10 

SY3029110 5 39 
SY3029111 14 1 
SY3029913 21 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~iS? ~JL- /Warning labels / Warnschilder / 
Etiquettes d'avertissement / Etiquetas de advertencia 

~:2l/Nome of ports 

Label, elec. shock 

4lang. 

Label. operation 
Eng. 

?-.::./-7'7-~ 
Mark, injury 

~t:fl7-~ 
Mark, arrow 

7-7-.7-~ 

Mark, grounding 

Size(mm) 

35X 118 

40X64 

L=16 
R=0.8 

10X30 

¢>12 

28 

Code 

538352-001 

838349-001 

S36924-001 

S37058-001 

S37060-001 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




